
F
. 

. 
. 

. 

l_ . 
, 

·~--··'· ... . ·;· 

; .. _. 



\. 

II .,., 













































Dear Fellow Falcons, 
With Extreme PRIDE and happiness, I greet you. For the past year all 

of you have negotiated your future through the time, efforts, and sacri­
fices you've made toward your education. 

Those of you who are seniors and will graduate have done well in your 
endeavors for a good future. Those of you who will not, for whatever 
reason, must face the fact that you get out of education exactly what you 
put in. The battles we sometimes face to achieve success take courage and 
hard work. Many of you will feel your education has ended when you have 
completed your four years of high school and received your diploma. 
Contrary to that belief, it will have just begun in more ways than you 
could imagine. 

As you browse through these pages and review some of the highlights of 
this past school year, you all have just reasons io be proud of being a 
student of Van Horn High School. It was your energy, vigor, interest, 
enthusiasm, fine school spirit, participation and cooperation, that have 
made our school No. 1. 

Mr. Griffin 





Dear Van Horn Students, 
Once again I have the opportunity to write a few words to 

express my gratitude for the privilege of serving you during 
the 1978-79 school year as an assistant principii!. 

It is my hope that your time spent at Van Horn this year 
has been a rewarding experience for you. It has been a good 
year for me. 

Some of you will be leaving Van Horn through gradu­
ation. I hope that as you look back you can truthfully say 
that your high school years were the best of your life. 

Mr. Van Fleet 





Office Staff 

Eleanor Taylor 

Deborah Riddel 

24 



Counselors 

Left to right: L. Edwards, G. Bardwell, V. Norfleet, Y. Leibold, J. Wendel 

25 







28 

Languages 

Fay Cole-Grammar ancl 
Basic Voc. 

Vanilla Lee-Grammar and 
Basic Voc. 

,_.- -\~ 
• I ~ 
~ ' \ ' 
\ ~ - '--· ..:?r ...... 

Nancy Ferguson-German, 
English 

Joseph Medina-English 

Eleanor Brown-College 
Prep English 

Jean Hansen-English 

Evelyn Nash-Journalism 



Ledia Soderlund-Spanish Wanda Van Leeuwan-College 
Prep English 

Sam Warden-College Prep 
English and French 

William Yardyan-Senior 
English 

29 



Math 

30 

Kenneth Craven-HS 
Arith. and Fund. Math 

John McArthur-Alg. 
1 & 3, Fund. Math . 

Benjamin Brown-HS Arith., 
Fund . and Gen. Math 

Marclyn Gilbert-Gen. 
Math and Alg. I 

Mertha Reynolds-Geom., 
Alg. 3 and Fund . Math. 

Melvin Coleman-Physics, 
Alg 1, and Gen. Math 

Otto Kaifes-Fund. Math, 
Calc., Functions, Alg. & Trig. 

Felix VanLeeuwen-Alg., 
Geom., Gen. Math. 



Ed Crawford-Chemistry; 
Earth Science 

Lorraine Harris-Eco­
logy 

Don Simpson-Earth 
Scie-nce 

Paulette Fletcher-Human 
Science 

Mae Hence-Physical 
Science 

Olin Shurn-Human Science 

Science 

Neal Matticks-Physical Science 

Diane Fussell-Biology 

31 



32 

Social Studies 

Cliff Carpenter-American 
History 

Marva Hackett-Sociology, 
Current Affairs 

Vic Mitchell-World Geography 

Robert Closson-World 
History 

Warren Hawblitzel-Human Relations 

Irene Renner-American 
History 

Calvin Glasgow-World 
History 

Bernice King- World 
History 

Homer Riggs-American 
History 



William Cofer-Vocal 
Music, Girls' Choir, 

Concert Choir 

Marlys Perkins-Art 

Charles Elliot-Band 
and Orchestra 

Tim Stout-Art 

Fine 

Sandra Parker-Art 

Jacci Wells-Debate 
and Speech 

33 



34 

Business 

Virginia Jones-Typ. I, 
COE 

Alma Molix.-Cier. Prac., 
Typ. I, Steno. 

Lois Gibson-Typ. I, 
Adv. Bus. Typ. 

Dana Wilson-Acct., 
Typ. I 

J~ck Larabee-COE 



Vivian Constable-Home 
Economics 

Hazel Malone-Child 
Development 

Cecil Billups-Special 
Education 

Hazel Hopkins-Home 
Economics 

Loretta Pegram-Fa.mily 
Relations 

Betty Crawford 
Special Educat ion 

Hon1e-Ec 

Special Ed 

Adriene Luke-Learning 
Dis. Project, H.O.LD. 



Industrial Arts 

Carolyn Williams-Graphic Arts 

36 

Jeff Bourns-Mach. and Frn. 
& Cab. Indus. Woodshop. 

Frank Malewski-Drafting 

Larry Lasater-Mach. Metal. 

J.D. Ring-Electricity 

Auto Mechanics 

James Toepfer-Auto Mech. Jack Updike-Auto Mech. 



ROTC 

Dean Hartson-R.O.T.C. 

Wally Crawford-Co-ed 
and Life Sports 

Herb McCoy-Co-ed and 
Life Sports 

Major Jerry Gilchrist 
R.O.T.C. 

Gyn1 

Barbara Pauk-Dance, 
Co-ed and Life Sports 

37 



38 

Custodians 

Top left: Harold MaGee 
Top right: Mr. Lowderman, head 
custodian; 
Bottom right: David Lattimer and 
Jeff Baldwin. 

Not pictured: Lone Myers, assistant custodian; Barbara Spidle, Henery Gar­
ette, Lary Austin, Clifford Newton, and Don Bryan. 



Library 

From left to right: Norma Corkern, child specialist; Mary Carloyn Cofer, 
librarian; Rex Swartz, library assistant. 

For 24 years, the library at Van Horn has served the students 
and the public. Many of the students started using the library as 
early as pre-school, when they took part in story time and the 
summer reading club. As high school students, they can find help 
for their class studies as well as the latest popular titles for their 
reading pleasure. 

39 



Nurse 

Van Horn's nurse, Mrs. Bernice McConnell. 

40 



Cafeteria 

Row one: Helen Levene, Esther Thomas, Evelyn Heafner, Geraldine Howe, Myrtle Rudzik, Violet Hall, 
Norma Lischer. Row Two: Thelma Snow, Frances Ashby, Imogene Fisher, Burley Coin, Jeannette Cole, 
Rena Barmore, Janis Cowick. 

41 







Brett Ahring Sherri Allen Teresa Allen Troy Allen 

Becky Allison Glenda Anderson Paula Andressen John Austin 

Kevin Baggett Karen Banks James Bales Mark Baker 



Robert Baker Linda Banner Marty Barber Robert Barnes 

Curtis Barnett Diane Barnhouse Hector Barreto Steve Barrett 

Pamela Bass Kim Bassett Stephen Basswell Sharon Bates 

45 



Kim Beard Michele Beatty Randall Bellamy Ernestine Benally 

Karen Bivens Daniel Blomquist Joseph Blood Sharon Blount 

Chris Bootka Michael Boldiz Darlene Bolinger Robert Bommel 

46 



Sandy Borings Donald Bradford Bruce Brashear Bobby Breeden 

Alan Brown Greg Brown Theresa Browne Greg Brownsberger 

Lena Buckner William Brumitt Ronald Byers Sandra Byers 

47 



Sharon Campbell Mark Cantrell Donald Capers Gale Cargile 

Richard Carpenter Donna Carter Joanna Cerda 

Carol Charles Tammy Clark Delano Collins James Collins 

48 



Kim Cook Richard Cook Gina Cooper Denise Covert 

Susan Crabtree Dana Crane Jeff Crockett Kivi Crowder 

Deborah Damitz Scott Davis Troy Davis Kelly Daugherty 

49 



Daniel Dean Greg Deere Doni Dehn Jill Dempsey 

Steve Dennis Angela DeShields Kirk DeWeese Richard Diaz 

Shirley Dillon Jacqueline Draper Pam Driskell John Dumsky 

50 



Lisa Dye James Eads Cynthia Eatman Daniel Ebert 

David Ebert Evester Edd Diane Edgar Charles Ellis 

Penny Enloe Darrell Essex Regina Everette Glenda Falls 

51 



Richard Feitz Lisa Finch Lonnie Fishell 

Karen Fitzpatrick Debbie Fletcher Edward Foster 

Darryl Franklin William Frazelle Rhonda Frisch Linda Gardner 

52 



William Gardner Mike George Janet Gibson Florence Gilchrist 

Sara Gooch Diane Grace. Michelle Green Mark Greenhaw 

Darrell Guest Rebecca Guzman Debbie Hadggega Susan Hahn 

53 



Carrie Hahs Shawna Hampton Jeff Hanson La Tonya Harris 

Stephen Harris Robert Harvey Wayne Hatcher 

Denise Henderson Don Heriford Arthur Herron Robert Herron 

54 



Duane Hicks Beth Higgs Irene Hill Susan Hills 

Tammy Hobbs Marsha Hodges Karen Holder Jeff Holland 

Vernon Holland David Hollopter Nanette Hollimon Stacy Holmes 

55 



Belinda Hooper David Hopkins 

Terri Hunt Mark James James Jenkins Mike Jenkins 

Odette Jenkins Donna Johnson Pete Johnson Denise Jones 

56 



Jean Jones Karen Jones Shari Jones Steven Jones 

Juanita Joseph Cheryl Judie Tim Karney John Kunkle 

Jane Keil Renee Kellis Jackie Kennedy Mike Kenny 

57 



Shirley Kenny Marlene Kindberg Waymond King 

Charles Krantz Shelly Kreisler Jake Kriz Tony Kriz 

58 



Diane Laney David Lanpher Mary LaPlante Teresa Lawton 

Judy Lea · Tamela Lewis 

Karen Lile Mary Lile Marta Lopez Gina Lovell 

59 



Karen Lynn Roberto Mataloni Frederick Manning Jeff Marcott 

\ 
~ 

Patty Marler Sally Marsden Doug Mason Carl May 

Melissa Mayeaux Joyce McArthur Debra McCall Joyce McCaulley 

60 



Kimberly McFall Y ourxvan McGough Davis Messer Gayle Miles 

Thomas Miller Mark Minks Suzanne Mobley Margaret Montez 

Matthew Morgan Terry Morgan Kerry Morris Shirlyn Morris 

61 



George Mosley Jim Moseley Lynn Mosley 

\ 
Darrell Neumann Donald Newell John Ohrvall Barry Pair 

James Palmer Kevin Palmer Todd Palmer Jim Pappas 

62 



Lisa Patterson Lawrence Pearison Gloria Pecina 

Mara Pennell David Pennington Mike Perry Karen Pete 

Sharon Peters Allen Pickens Brenda Pickens Angie Pinon 

63 



Teresa Pirog Michael Poindexter Georgia Powell 

Candace Prater Darrel Puterbaugh Steve Quatrocky Scott Queen 

Terri Rainey Rikki Ralston Deanna Rasa Jacki Reade 

64 



Tammy Reed Denise Reinhart Barbara Rice Phillip Rice 

David Richards Betty Richy Erin Roby Sherri Rodenbaugh 

Vanessa Rogers Jeff Roper Lisa Rotz Jacquelyn Ross 

65 



Beverly Salisbury Clyde Sammons Brian Sapp Kevin Sartain 

Robbie Sartain Waymond Sayles Janice Schafer Lisa Schrik 

Debbie Scribner Monica Setley Linda Sharon David Shearer 

66 



Janet Sheppard Ella Shoats Sandy Showers Allan Shroeder 

/ 

/ 
( 

Renee Shull Juanita Shyne Sonya Simmons Edward Sinclair 

Bobbie Small David Smith Eric Smith Troy Smith 

67 



Marlene Smothers Michael Speakman Leslie Sperry Mike Stalker 

Sherri Sutcliffe Marjorie Sweeden Helen Swan Teresa Taylor 

Phillip Theisen Christine Thompson Dan Toews Mary Ann Topi 

68 



Steve Treece Deborah Turner Valerie Turner William Turner 

George Turvill Kent Tyler Steve Utley David Vaughn 

Debra Venable Barbara Wade Vera Walker Larry Walters 

69 



Kenny Ward David Warnken Licia Watson 

Victor Weatherspoon James Welsh Larry Wheaton Bobbi Wheelbarger 

Gary Wheeler Rusty Whisenand Barbara Wiercinski Andra Wilhelm 

70 



Dennis Willett Calvin Williams Renaud Williams 

Rick Wilson Sheri Wilson Cassandra Wolf 

Bryce Woolsey Peterjohn W oltmann Michelle Workman Eric Wright 

71 



Angela Wylie Chris Younts Tracy Young 

The seniors in their chaotic flock as commencement is about to begin. 

72 



Seniors 

II II 







Senior Ballot 

76 



1979 

77 



78 



79 







82 

Herb McCoy, who started back after a brief 
retirement, pulled the team through a tough 
season. The varsity football team started out the 
season by defeating Chrisman for the second 
year in a row, by a score of 34 to 8. They went on 
to be victorious at the homecoming game 
against Northeast by a score of 34 to 20. The 
Falcons completed their season with a 2-2-1 re­
cord in league competition. 

Varsity Football 
Row 1: Lance Clayton, Lorenzo McCoy, Jim Eads, Doug Mason, Gery 
Webb, Brian Heath, Seth Smith, Nathan Shirley, Mike Poindexter. 
Row 2: John Dumsky, Larry Wheaton, David Richards, Cl}'arles Ellis, 
Ed Jackson, Demetreus Davis, Ralph Dishong, Mike Terry, Warren 
Austin. Row 3: Tim Beal, Paul Dumsky, Tony Beal, Chris Smith, Karl 
Stoufer, Darrell Guest, Tim Karney, Jim Wyman, Rick Beal, Mike 
George, Coach Bournes. Row 4: Rob Baker, Bob Alexander, Dwayne 
Everett, Jon Redman, Troy Davis, Glenn Robinson, Robin Griffin, 
Bob Harvey, Don Heriford, Coach McCoy. 



83 



84 



85 



86 

J.V. Football 
Under the supervision of Coach 

Hawkins and Coach Shurn, this year's 
J.V. football had a successful year and 
ended with a final standing of 3-2-2. 
Good work, guys. 

Row 1: Chris Hull, Tracy Whisenand, John Boldiz, Mike Dobson, Willie Holmes, James Williams, Scott Ostrander, Stacey 
Link, Solomon Patterson. Row 2: Mike Phillips, Pete Butkovitch, Kenny Williams, Greg Brooks, Jeff Kleoppel, Steve 
Hadggega, Willia!Jl Woods. Row 3: Antoine Bryant, Allen Pickens, Ben Breshears, James McCay, Herald Moore. Row 4: Scott 
Higgs, Greg Edmpundson, Brian Stanek, Roderick Sly, Purvis Smith, Ira Long. 



87 







Varsity Volleyball 

Coach Pauk 

INA Row 1: Ella Shoats, Gina Lovell , Cindy Norton. Row 2: Mary Lile, Debbie Scribner. Row 3: 

rA ~AN HORW HORN 
Debbie Woolsey, Renee Kellis, Michele Quick, Row 4: Karen Lile. 

Managers; Laura George, Gina Lovell. 

-
90 



J.V. Volleyball 

Left to Right: Sharon Me Kidd ie, Beverly Griffin, Patric ia Wood, Joanie Wa lker, Carol Woods, Anette Kell is, Julie Walker, Paula Meade. 

Van Horn could not have been prouder of this 
year's Girls' Volleyball Teams. Their skill and 
endurance paid off producing precision-playing 
teams! 

91 



92 

Cross Country 

Left to Right: Row I: George Turble, Ben LaShure, Jeff 
Newton, Steve Dennis. Row 2: Matt Scott, Leslie Miller, 
Mathew Morgan, Hector Baretto. Row 3: Thurman 
Crosby, Yul Brown, Jim Davis, Lyle Cowan, Ted Hunt­
er, Mark James. 

Left: Coach Lucito 



Lettermen - Steve Dennis, Mark James. 

93 











98 



99 



Managers 

Football Managers: Mike Poindexter and Warren Austin. 

Basketball Manager: Roderick Sly. 

Swim Managers: Jamie Ellison, Gina Wendleton, and Jennifer Parle. 

Volleyball Managers: Gina Lovell. 
100 



101 











106 

Swim Team 

Row I: Afshin Chalashtari, Ronnie Fowler, Eddie Woolsey, Albert O'Neal, Ben LaShure. Row 2: John Orhvall, 
Brian Holt, Bob Bishop, David Cerda. Not Pictured: Donnie Hicks, Jerry Smith, Greg Brownsberger. 

Managers: Jamie Ellison, Jennifer Parle, Gina Wind leton, Coach Coo­
per. 



Girls' 
Track 

Row One: La Tania Mi les, Jamie Lombardo. Darla Lamphcr. Me lina Parker, Shirley Hardman , Terri Hightower, Tina 
Smi th . Row Two: Cindi Norton, Juanita Singleton . Glo ria Brown. Terr i Collins. Verena Lewis. Row Three: Kim Warren. 
Tracey Pickens, Ka rri e Toot le, Lachelle Staples. Paula Meade, Loretta King. Gwen Williams, Nina King. 



108 

B 
0 

y 
s 

T 
r 
a 
c 
k 

/ 

Row I: Mike Crosby, Glenn Robinson, Jim Eads, Sam O ' Neal, Bill Hogan, Jim Davis, Alvin Woodard, Greg Brooks. Row 2: Vincent Brown, Tyrone 
Tims, Don Lewis, Steve ·Harris, Brian Sly, Sidney Porter, Matthew Scott, Robert Palmer, George Turvill. Row 3: Yourxvan McGout, Jerry Billard, 
Rick McNack, Ralph Dishong, Bobby Alexander, Eric McNack, Karl Stoufer. Row 4: Don Ashley, Steve Sams, Daniel Hurdle, Mike Bell, Scott 
H iggs, Mike Dobson, Mike Philips, Jim Winter, Warren Hayes. Row 5: Clinton Browning, Leslie Miller, Lorenzo McCoy, Brian Heath, William 
Wooqs, Byron Johnson, Steve Dennis, Hector Barreto, _Kerry Moten. 

\ 



Coach Lucito. 

) 



Coaches 

Mr. Hawkins and Mr. Shurn: Assistant Football Coaches. 

Mr. McCoy: Football Coach. 

Mr. Mitchell: Basketball Coach. 

110 



/ 

Mr. Cooper: Swim Coach. 

Mr. Lucito: Track Coach. 

( 

Mr. Crawford: Girls' Basketball Coach. 

111 



112 



jf[]Rf5 
)~DRT5 
S?GRT5 
S~URT5 
S?DRT5 
S?DRT5 
S?ORT5 
SPORTS 
S?GR15 
'l\\CRTs 
SWR!) 
~CUIS 

' ' l 

113 



• 

Varsity Football 
Van Horn Opp. 
0 Fort Osage 32 

34 Chrisman 8 J.V. Football 

7 Truman 39 Van Horn Opp. 

6 Westport 6 6 Wm. Chris. 6 
8 Ward 13 12 Southwest 12 
7 Southwest 34 22 Southwest 8 
6 Southeast 26 18 Truman 24 

34 Northeast 20 18 Central 14 

9 Central 7 2 Northeast 0 
0 S.M.N . 62 2 Westnnrt 0 

Scores, Scortts, Scores 

J. V. Basketball 

. Varsity Basketball Van Horn Opp . 

Van Horn Opp. 71 Southeast 60 

64 Northeast 45 49 Central 47 

54 Westport 58 50 Pas eo 54 

70 Truman 88 61 Northeast 45 

85 Lillis 59 54 Westport 58 

69 St. Joe 81 70 Truman 88 

53 Paseo 75 85 Lillis 59 

56 Winnetonka 68 69 St. Joe 81 

48 Lincoln 49 53 Pas eo 75 

74 Belton 50 56 Winnetonka 68 
48 Lincoln 49 
74 Belton 50 

114 



... 

Varsity Volleyball 
Van Horn 
22 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Northeast 
Paseci 
Westport 
West 
Southwest 
Central 
East 
Lincoln 
South.east 

Opp. 
I 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 

Van Horn 
27 
51 
30 
36 
41 
33 
28 
49 
50 
32 
47 
27 
29 
65 
40 
45 
38 
21 

Girls' Basketball 

Westport 
Southeast 
Central 
Wm Chris 
Southeast 
Blue Springs 
TFuman 
Northeast 
Westport 
Lillis 
Southwest 
Celil ral 
Paseo 
Loretto 
Lincoln 
East 
East 
Paseo 

Van Horn 
2 
0 
2 
1 
2 
2 
0 
1 

Opponent 
18 
27 
64 
38 
29 
67 
49 
28 
14 
50 
33 
56 
43 

5 
33 
22 
26 
48 

J.V. Volleyball 

Northeast 
St. Pius 
Notre Dame.· 
Lillis 
East 
Central 
Truman 
St. Theresa 

Opp. 
0 
2 
0 
1 
1 
I 
2 
2 

115 



116 

II 

I 

I 

I 

( H I I R 



Tina Clark 

I I D I II I 
117 



118 

I 
IJ 
N 
I 
0 
II 

• & 
II 
I 
I .. 
w 

Row One: Michelle Gaunt. Row 
Two: Julie Jackson, Kim Smith. 
Row Three: Bernadette Yuhas, 
Stacey Hardwick. Row Four: An­
nette Kellis, Sheryl Fraze!!. 

( H I I R 



Co-Captain: Leslie McGuire. Captain : Carol Woods. 

Row One: Paula Meade, Leslie McGuire. Row Two: Kim Warren, Teresa Mansur, Yvette Blackmon, Carol Woods. 

l I D I II I 

I 
0 
p 

H 
0 

0 
II 

I 

119 



f 

I 
( 

0 

I 

.. 

.. 
I 

I 

120 



121 



Row 1: Janelle Daniels, Terri Davis, Charla Cross, Victor Weatherspoon, Leslie Monroe, Tracey Pickens, name unknown. Row 2: Zelodia 
George, Terri Parker, Karen Buyers, Karen Sanders, Felicia Walker, Sharon Blount, Margie Watson, Modest Holden, Donna Hayes, 
Deborah Turner, Terri Hightower, Shirley Hardman. Row 3: Winifred Byers, Willette Anderson, Cheryl McCall, Charles Etta Hill, Laura 
McMickle, Debra McCall, Carol Charles, Rhonda Rice, Valerie Roberson, Karen Dorsey, D. Wilson, Sponsor. Row 4: Virginia Bolden, 
Deborah Simmons, Pam Jones, Lisa Roberson, Tammy Walker, Sherri Ross, Cindy Jones, Beverly Shoats, name unknown. 

Ms. Wilson, Sponsor Row 1: Daryl Colbert. Row 2: Karen Byers, Margie Watson, Charla Cross, Janelle 
Daniels. Row 3: Sandra Byers, Denise Dobbins, Jackie Bergman,. Gioria Brown, 
Winifred Byers, Tammy Walker. Row 4: D. Wilson. 



Row I: Donny Heriford, Danny Ebert, Michelle Quick, Mark Fay, Lorenzo Lopez, Teresa Pirog. Row 2: Jerry 
Smith, Doug Mason, Mike George, Larry Wheaton, Jim Moseley, Tammy Sparks, Renee Kellis, Bob Harvey, 
Charles Ellis, Ronnie Fowler, Lile Cowens. Row 3: Tim Karney, Jim Eads, Yon Redmond, Gary Webb, Jim 
Wyman, Steve Quatrocky, Chris Smith, John Ohrvall. 

1?3 





Bobby and Jewel Alexander 
James Larry Austin 
William and Marie Bagget 
Gertrude Bardwell 
Charles and Norma Baughman 
Jim Baughman 
Leon and Lou Bloss 
Joyce Boeh 
John and Bez Boldizs 
Jeff and Betty Bourns 
Ben Brown Jr. 
Eleanor Brown 
Grace Brown 
William W. Brown 
John and Jackie Brownsberger 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard C. Burns 
Edwin Byrd 
Roy and Delyte Cantwell 
Morrie and Della Carlson 
Mr. and Mrs. Eugene Caudill 
Floyd and Dorothy Clark 
Mrs. Stella Clark 
Lawrence and Doris Clayton 
Robert Closson 
William and Mary Carolyn Cofer 
Mr. and Mrs. DeRay Cole (Fay) 
Thomas and Junell Coleman 
Melvin Coleman 
Charles and Gail Cook 
Mrs. Vivian L. Constable 
Bill and Freda Cowen 
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Craven 
W allace Crawford 
Thurman Crosby 
Chuck and Florence Daugherty 
Richard and Ruth Dennis 
Lee Dixon 
John and Linda Dobson 
Nathaniel and Katherine Dorsey 
Earl and Pat Driskell 
Martha Dunnell 
Mr. and Mrs. Maurice E. Dwyer 
Harlod and Bonnie Eads 
W. Ross and Lorraine Edwards 
Berl and Lora Ellis 
John Ellis 
Linda Ellis 
Charles and Marjorie Elliott 
Lloyd and Margaret Everette 
Jack and Donna Fillinger 
Leon and Mary Ann Franks 
Oren and Ellen Frazelle 
Bob and Rose George 
Mrs. Lois Gibson 
Jerry Gilchrist 
Robert and Katheryn Ginavan 
Ben and Bertha Griffin 
Marva L. Hackett 
Roy and Joan Hampton 
Annie Hart 
Dean Hartson 

Charles and Dorothy Harvey 
Warren Hawblitzel 
Judith Hayes 
Sylvester and Jaqueline Heath 
Catherine Heegn 
Elmer and Laura Heinrich 
Karl Helton 
Richard and Stella Helton 
Mae Hence 
Wilma J. Henderson 
Don and Donice Heriford 
Carl and Norma Higgs 
Mary Hill 
John and Shirley Hix 
Jim and Wilma Hogan 
Elizabeth Homfeld 
Arthur and Vivian Hoops 
Mr. and Mrs. Bobby R. Hoover 
Hazel Hopkins 
Charles and Mildred Hunton 
Saundra G. Ivory 
Edward Jackson 
Lauren and Edwina Jackson 
Bob and Marlene James 
Betty Johnson 
Gary and Jenny Johnson 
McKinly and Vivian Jones· 
Joseph Kaifes 
James I. Keal Jr. 
Don and Velma Kennedy 
A. H. "Scotty" and Mary L. Kilpatrick 
Bernice H. King 
Charles and Laura King 
Lillie M. King 
Tony King 
Willie and Coila J. Kizine 
Robert and Bernice Klamm 
Wayne LaRue 
Gregory and Ann Learning 
Helen Levene 
Thomas Levin 
Leon and Delores Lewis 
Michael and Noel Lombardo 
Ira and Thomasine Eong 
Elton and Selma Lowderman 
Steve Lucito 
Bob Lund 
Richard Lund 
C. Harold Mann 
Lynda Mason 
Neal A. Matticks 
Ronald and Carol Mayes 
Allen and Corrine McCall 
Yvonne McCay 
Herb McCoy 
Vernisteen McCoy 
Edward and Patricia Metz 
Vic and Mary Mitchell 
Manuel and Alma Molix 
Dale and Judy Moore 
Preston Moore 

Rose Lee Moore 
Mr. and Mrs. George Mosely 
Elvin Nash 
Dr. and Mrs. Frank F. Norfleet 
Delsa Norton 
Warren and Fran Ohrvall 
Minnie Owens 
Oscar and !dress Palmer 
Alvin and Louetta Parr 
Barbara C. Pauk 
Loretta Pegram 
Marlys Perkins 
Joan Pickens 
John and Celine Pirog 
Clyde and Annie Poindexter 
Don and Jo Porterfield 
Fred and Roberta Quatrocky 
Carol Sue Quick 
Ruby Raglan 
Jacqueline Lee Redmond 
Mertha Reynolds 
H. T. Riggs 
Kenneth Roberson 
Jerelene Roberson 
James and Minnie Roberts 
Bob and Sue Ross 
Carol Jean Ross 
David and Lori Ross 
Bennie and Arlene Royal 
Jaclyn Schneider 
Neal and Joan Schribner 
Olin Shurn 
Don Simpson 
Charles Smith 
Finas and Alva Smith 
Horace Smith Jr. 
James D. and Carmel Smith 
Jerrol and Delores Smith 
John and Shirley Smith 
Mary Smith 
Jewel and Lil Sparks 
Robert and Shirley Speake 
Mrs. Robert Stalker 
Tim Stout 
Rick and Robin Sutcliffe 
Joe and Betty Topi 
Leon Turner 
Phyllis Tyson 
L. J. Webb 
Harry and Kathy Wessner 
Ray and Gail West 
Kent and Jane Wheaton 
lrek and Halina Wiercinski 
James Williams 
Margaret Williams 
Dana Wilson 
Andy and Peggy Woolsey 
Bob and Joan Wyman 
John E. and Anna M. Yuhas 
Bud and Faye Zacharias 
Stephen Zahner 



126 

Chess Club 

Row I: Eddie Kraus, Grant Griffin, Sam O'N 
Mike Powell, J0sh Sudwick, Terrance Rhodes. 
pictured: Rober. t Barnes. 



Stage Crew 

Left to Right: Row 1: Karen Lincoln, Deanna Dehn, Dale Klamm, Kim Smith, Tina 
White. Row 2: Dawn Speake, Debra Ray, Cathy Holt, Terri Cea rnal. Row 3: Nancy 
Coleman, Jeffery Blackman, Karen Sanders, Don na Parr. Row 4: Sheena Owens, 
Shyree Holmes. Row 5: Derrick Holt. Row 6: Terri Hunt, Mark Lull. Top: Judy 
Leaming. 



128 

N 
F 
L 

The National Forensic League 
is an honorary organization for 
outstanding students in the fields 
of speech, drama, and debate. 
This year, Van Horn's chapter 
has done very well at tournaments 
all over the state, bringing home 
many trophies. Some of the ac­
tivities that the debate squad 
sponsored are the sale of Val-o­
grams, an annual assembly, and 
of course, squad parties and work­
shops. 

Sponsor: Mrs. Wells. 

Trophy winners: Stacy Holmes, Kathy Holt, Evester Edd. 

Officers from left to right: Lester Swaney, Junior Representative; Stacy Holmes, President; 
Kathy Holt, Sophomore Representative; not pictured: Becky All ison, Vice Presiden t; Helen 
Shobe, Secretary. 

Row one; Kathy Holt. Row two: Helen Shobe, Derek Holt, Cindy Eatman. Row three: Stacey 
Link, Jim Overman, Debbie Ray, Lena Buckner. Row four: Troy Smith, Dale Klamm, Monica 
Setly, Lester Swaney. Row five: Mark Bolton, Christie Eddington, Evester Edd, Denise Covert, 
Stacy Hoimes. 



Row One: Tina White, Linda Swaney, Karen Lincoln, Donna Pair, Nancy Coleman, Janet Johnson, Charlie Franks. Row Two: Gina Cummings, Susan 
Dougherty, Deanna Dehn, Dawn Speak, Mike Dobson, Bernadette Yuhas, Carr ie McPherson, Bill Mayeaux. Row Three: Ricky Burns, Sheryl Fraze!! , Debbie 
Scribner, Bobby Jennings, Andy Porterfield, Antoine Bryant, Mark Lul l. 

Sponsor: Mr. Cofer. 

129 



130 

From left to right: Row l: Beth Higgs, Mike Yuhas, Don Heriford. Row 2: Roberto Mataloni, 
Marta Lopez, Angie Pinon, Mike Boldiz, Danny Ebert, Mark Fay, Scott Sumner, Mike George. 
Row 3: Mary Ann Topi, Susan Hahn, Sally Ma'rsden, Judy Learning, Licia Watson , Kathy 
Nixon, Stephanie Koska, Sandy Kennedy. 

Officers from left to right: Sally Marsden, Treasurer; Susan Hahn , President; Licia Watson, 
Vice- president; Mary Ann Topi, Secretary. 



An1erican Field Service 

After filing out endless forms and undergoing numer­
ous interviews I was chosen to represent Van Horn as a 
foreign exchange student. I learned of my destination, 
Denmark, after anxiously waiting for what seemed a 
lifetime. My ten weeks spent in Denmark with my Dan­
nish family and friends were the quickest weeks of my 
life. All too soon I found myself sitting on an airplane 
headed for the United States. My memories of the sum­
mer of 78 will never leave me. Through AFS I have 
acquired another family and a new perspective on life. 

Favel, Susan Hahn 

Hi, I am Roberto Mataloni and I'm a foreign student from Ita ly, 
I'm here with the American Field Service, to learn a new culture, to 
meet new friends, and living an experience that few times happens in 
a life. 

Alot of people asked me how I like Van Horn . I will answer to this 
question in real truth. I really like the school very much during this 
year. I've learned to love your school , or better, our school. I've 
learned to appreciate all the sides of this different culture, to meet 
friends that really care. My teachers understand my problems and 
express their concern . I wanna thank everybody for these beautiful 
things. My thanks to the office, the cafeteria, all the school person­
nel, but above all, I wanna thank Mr. Griffin, who has helped me in 
everything I've needed during the year. I've learned a lot about the 
american way of life during this year and it totally different from 
Italian way. My English has improved real well during this year. I've 
enjoyed playing the guitar in stage band and I wanna thank Mr. 
Elliot . I really appreciated taking part in the beautiful clubs at Van 
Horn such as Sigma Tau. 

So once again thanks for all the love and friendship you have 
given me. I've learned to love all of the beautiful people living 
around me and this is most important to me. 

Ciao, Roberto 

131 



132 

My name is Marta Lopez. I have been very happy at Van 
Horn. I have received a lot of help from all the students and am 
very grateful. Everyone has been very understanding because, as 
you know, my English is not very good. 

Coming from a small school and moving to a big one such as 
Van Horn was frightening. Van Horn is very different than my 
school in Costa Rica. In my country we do not change classes but 
the teachers do the changing; also we do not choose the subjects: 
they are given to us. We have one hour to eat lunch and we are 
allowed to go home. 

I don't want to say "good bye," just "so long". From the 
bottom of my heart I want to thank everyone and offer my home 
and friendship. 

Gracias, Marta Lopez 

Looking back, I fondly recall the first major step: submitting my 
application. Things progressed from there: numerous interviews, 
orientation, packing, millions of things to do. New York, then Paris, 
finally Turkey. Meeting my new family, the different foods, the 
beach, shopping, friends made for a minute, for an hour, forever. 
But don't kid yourself, AFS isn't all fun and games. It is a difficult, 
painful and often lonely learning experience. The most difficult of 
challenges has to be faced, that of being totally immersed in another 
culture, a different language, customs. You have to be able to adapt 
and function. By being forced to see another country from its own 
point of view, all preconceived prejudices and stereotypes are de­
stroyed. Therefore, one is fully able to understand another culture as 
well as our own and the role we have in society. Only by first 
understanding will we be able to solve our problems. 

Sally Marsden 



s 
Honor 

c 
~~ 

' 
• 

~ 1 

f :A e J, 

t 
y 

Mrs. Brown. 

133 



Mask 

And 

Wig Sponsor: Mrs . Brown 

Vera Sams, Jan ie Kei l, Mrs . Brown, Tammy Reed, Christie Eddington. 

134 



~odern Language Club 

"The Trip to Mexico" Sponsors: Mrs. Soderlund, Miss Ferguson. 

Row I: Mrs. Soderlund, Marlene Smothers, Judy Hudgens, Angie Pinon, Linda Swaney, Charlie Franks, Janet Johnson, Bernadette Yuhas, Lori Ewing. Row 2: 
Daniel Karney, Marta Lopez, Tina Queen, Barbara Wade, Kevin Moore, Sharon McKiddie, Susan Dougherty. Not Pictured: Kathy Hurst, Karen Fitzpatrick, 
Micky Finley, Sandy Kenedy, Laura McMickle, Martha Pecina. 

135 



136 

I' 

Seniors: Renee Kellis , Mary Ann Topi, Sherri Wilson, Carol Colston. Not Pictured: Helen 
Shobe and Debbie Scribner. 

100 

Girls 

Club 

Juniors: Debbie Catlett, Robin Welsh, Teresa Hughes, Kathie LaFountain, Nancy 
Imhof, Not Pictured: Pam Stanek. 



Thespians 

Row One: Karen Pete, Mike Poindexter, John Austin, Mara Pennell. Row Two: Judy Learning, Denise Covert, Terri Hunt, Renee Shull, Lene Buckner, Cindy 
Eatman, Kathy Holt. Row Three: Jeff Blackman, Shyree Holmes, Mark Lull, Dale Klamm, r;>arryl Colbert, Evester Edd, Cindy Jones , Derrick Holt. 

137 



138 

Row I: Alan Brown, Eric Smith, Jackie ~ennedy, Kathy Nixon, Helen Shobe, Carroll Colston, Licia Watson, David Hopkins, Robert 
Barnes, Duane Hicks. Row 2: Doug Mason, Seth Smith , Rob Baker, Pam Driskell, Teresa Pirog, Susan Hahn, Debbie Scribner. Row 3: 
Mike Poindexter, Mike George, Renee Kellis, Jim Eads, Waymond King. 



Row I: Lisa Finch, Tammy Clark, Kelly Daughtery, Debbie Fletcher , Robbie Sarta in , Jayne Powell. Row 2: Sheryl Allen, Peggy Palmer, 
Pam Bass, Diane Grace, Mary LaPlante, Vicki Foste r. Row 3: Kathy G inav in , Terrell Smith, Demona Manl ove, Carol Vance, Pam 
Driskell, Mike Poindexter , Debbie Scribner , Cheryl Judie. 

139 



140 

Class Of ''79 '' 

Row One: Sherry Jones, Pam Driskell, Susan Hahn, Rob Baker, Steve Quatrocky, Justin Brown, John Austin . Row Two: Mary Ann Topi, 
Sally Marsden, Mike Poindexter, Beth Higgs, Sandra Byers. 



Stu co 

~ 

0 

Left to Right: Carol Ohrvall, Mike Yuhas, Tina C lark, Laura Metz, Tracey Pickens, Derri ck Holt, Mike Edd. 

Class Of . . . "81" 

141 



ENGAGEMENT IN 

OCT, 23. 1064 







William Cofer 

Jane Dauer 

Charles Elliott 

145 



146 

Concert 
h 
0 
• 
1 

r 

Row I: Aimee; Hoffman, Gina Cooper, David Wayman, Marsha Hodges, Sandra Meyers, Pam Madden, Juanita Joseph, Barbara Smith, Michelle 
McGuire, Marquitta Thomas. Row 2: Deanna Sartain, Laura Metz, Michelle Gaunt, Monica Setley, Tom Hally, Ricky Burns, Anna Heegn, Cindy 
Bowles, Christina Vargas. Row 3: Debra M..:Call, Cynthia Gorman, Sharon Blount, Bob Harvey, Jayne Powell, Rick Williams, C~rol Vance, Pam 
Driskell, Licia Watson, Debbie Fletcher, Tammy Clark. Row 4: Richetta Porter, Jeffery Blackman, Regina! James, Shirley Stubbs, Todd Hargis, 
Andy Porterfield, Evester Edd, Bob Jennings, Richard Krawcyck, Larry Wheaton, Lisa Roberson, Tammy Walker. 

Row I: Pam Driskell, Vice President; Licia Watson, President. Row 2: Michelle McGuire, Treasurer; Sally Marsden, Secretary; 
Charles Ellis, Secretary; Susan Hahn, Treasurer. 



Row 1: Sam O'Neil, Shawna Hampton, Joanna Cerda, Laury Minks, Kim Cook, Dana Crane, Pam Stanek, Kathy Nixon, Name Unknown, Leslie McGuire, 
Kathy LaFountaine, Nancy Imhof. Row 2: Michelle Braden, Rene Royal, Beth Higgs, Melissa Mayeaux, Rhonda Rice, Shari Jones, Michael Bell, Marta 
Lopez, Joyce McCaulley, Joyce McArthur, Kelly Daugherty. Row 3: Leigh Ann Snow, Bob Hobbs, Dwayne Everett , Delano Newson, Debbie Pertle, Gina 
Milborn, Bill Mayeaux, Eddie Woolsey, Mike Phillips, Bill Hogan, Carrie McPherson, Gene McCaulley, Melissa Mader, Row 4: Sally Marsden, Susan Hahn, 
Charles Ellis, Debbie Scribner, Stacy Holmes, Mark Bolton, Stewart Gilstrap, Mark Lull, Keith Lane, Herbert Robinson, Mike Stalker, Lynn Hontz, Mike 
Yuhas. 

Mr. Cofer 

147 



148 

Girls' Choir 

Row I: Kerry Hickman, Shawna Hampton , C ha rl a Cross, Mic he lle Workman , Connie G roves, Gina C ummings , Nancy Colema n, Shel ley Smith Kreisler, Beth 
Higgs, Pam Stanek, Kim Cook. Row 2: C ha rl ese tta Hi ll, Joa nna Ce rda, Lisa Sapp, Ca rl a Cab le, Don i Dehn, Pam Madden, Donna Dial, Dana Crane, Marsha 
Hodges, Donna Heegn, G ina Coope r, G ina Holli s. Row 3: Shirlyn Morris , Beverl y S hoate, J a ni e Keil, Tammy Reed, Jody Kimbrough , S ha ri Jones, Debbie 
Pirt le, Sharon Breshears, Li nda S ha ron , Kathy Marsden, Leigh Ann S now, Johnna Fermyn. 

St-il- fe Ala 



Row 1: Gina Cooper, Treasurer ; Kim Cook, Pres ident; Jackie Reade, Vice Pres ident ; Beth Higgs, Treasurer. Row 2: Shelley Smith , Secreta ry; Pam Madden, 
Secretary. 

149 



Band 

Row One: Jim Moseley. Row Two: Scott Gardner, Jeff Twyman. Row Three: Afshin Chalashtari, Janet Johnson, Charlie Franks. Row Four: Ron Grah~m, . 
Vincent Brown, Annette Kellis, Terri Baughman, Kevin Moore. Row Five: Roberto Mataloni, Frosty Gerhart, Bob Harvey, Jeff Marcott. Row Six: Mr. Elliot, 
Victor Weatherspoon, Tim Carlson, Duane Hicks, Lyle Cowens, Steve Cain. 



Row One: Chris Brooks. Row Two: Bill Hogan, Dea nna Dehn, Dawn Speake, Jeff Marcott, Carol Woods, Linda Pulley, Kim Smith, Annette Kellis. Row Three: 
Ben LaShure, Lyle Cowens, Scott Klamm, Eyra Webb, Charl ie Franks, Gina Milburn. Row Four: Cindy Taylor, Laura Feitz, Josh Ludwig, Lori Minks, Jim 
Moseley, Terri Baughman, Scott Gardner. Row Five: Varena Lewis, Frosty Gerhart, Matt Hass, Jeff Twyman, Barbara Wade. Row Six: Michelle Braden, 
Kevin Moore, Leslie Miller, Steve Cain, Bob Gilespy, Vincent Brown, Rodric Smith, Afshin Chalashtari, Don Lewis, Judy Learning. 



Paden, Welsh, Martin, Albano & Graeff Law Firm. K.C. Credit Bureau & Sears Frederich Manufacturing Co. 

Picture Not Available 

Kimberly Bronson 

Knitcraft Co. Watkins Funeral Home. 

152 



Pictuure Not Available 

Alice Gordon 

K.C. Credit Bureau Blue Ridge Bank 

Mutual Benefit Life Insurance Co. 

COE 

--............... 
in Babys 
Physical 
Maturation 

Butler Manufacturing Co. 

153 



Patricia Payne 

Sears K.C. Credit Bureau 

Woolworth K.C . Market Research 



Rabro Co. 

Picture Not Available 

Pam Taylor 

Consumer Product Safety Commission 

Mutual Benefit Life Insurance Co. 

A-Z Manufacturing Co. 



156 

R.O.T.C. 

Batallion HQ Company Staff: Row I: Kelvin Flowers, Marquitta Thomas, Scott Queen, Elrus Mattison, Glenn Robinson, J aRita Willia ms, Chris Brooks. 
Row 2: David Hollopter, Mark Yaze l, A nnette Pat terson, Li nda Nea l, Yerea na Lewis, Ma rc ia Solsberry, John S ipple, Yaa Ma lola . Row 3: Bill Mayeaux, 
Donne! Williams, Celzo Felix, Kevin Phillips, Edmund Meador, Ken Phillips, Ha rold Conner. 

1st Platoon: Row l: Sheila Walker, Ma rquitta Thomas, Annette Pa tterson, Annie Pa ri s, Kimberl y Wa rren. Row 2: Chris Brooks, John Sipple, Donnell 
Williams, Steve Green, Ricky Charles, Johnnie Young, Wa lter Gorman, J a mes King. Row 3: Rufas Evans, J a mes Willia ms, Steve La mar, Regina! James, 
Bill Mayeaux, Mark Sublett. 



H£A~I~ PROTt.C T IOfrol 

PEQ(.IA£0 

WH£" ~£APO-.'t ARt 

8EtJrrtG fiR(O 

FIRING WITH .22 CALIBER RIFLE 
WITH SOFT NOSED LEAD OR 

LEAD ALLOY AMMUNITION ONLY 

2nd Platoon: Row I: Elrus Mattison , Beverly Grirrin , Li nda Ncji l, S hcrr i Mattison, Dawn Beard ,' Laura Kubick , Vaa Malola . Row 2: Lloyd Peques, Winston 
Hollis, Hurley Byers, Ke lvin Flowers , Ha rold Mi lner, Anthony Durham , Sidney Porter. Row 3: Scott Queen , G lenn Robinso n, Edmund Meador. James 
Thomas, Gary Hylton, Keven Philli ps, Robert Herron. 

3rd Platoon: Row I: A rlene Arms t rong, Marcia Solsberry, Tracy Tiv is , J aR ita Will iams. Row 2: Karen Miller , Cindy Alway, Eduardo Bayman. Row 3: David 
Hollopter, Mark Yazel, G regory N icholson , Eric Thomaso n, Ke ll y McCloud , Va rena Lewis. Row 4: Wendell Johnson, John Lewis, Wayne W a tkins, Harold 
Conner, Ken Phi lli ps, Cass Doubenmier. 

157 



158 

Terri Baughman Roxanne Clark Tammy Dennis 

Susan Hahn Linda Harms Tammy Hopper 

KAPPONIAN 
Literary Society 

Janet Johnson Jane Keil Jackie Kennedy 

Michelle Gaunt 

Julie Jackson 

Stephanie Koska 



Karen Lincoln Pamela Madden Sally Marsden Mara Pennell , 

Angie Plllon Tammy Reed Vera Sams Debie Scribner 

Monica Setley Brenda Smith Dawn Speake Linda Swaney 

Licia Watson Kim Watters Bernadette Yuhas Ms. Hanson, Sponsor 

159 



Becky Allison 

Cindee Bartlett 

Terrie Cearnal 

Nancy Coleman 

Christy Eddington Donna Heegn 

160 

Sharon Breshears Debbie Catlett 

THALA 
Literary 

Terri Hunt Kathie LaFountain 



Theresa Mansur Leslie McGuire Michelle McGuire Carrie McPherson 

PHI A 
Society 

Kathy Nixon 

Donna Parr 

Lisa Raines Shelley Whisenand Laurie Williams 

161 



162 

Not pictured 
John Austin 
Rob Baker 
Hector Barretto 
Don Heriford 
Roberto Mataloni 
Eric Martin 
Doug Mason 
Jan Redmond 
Kevin Sartain 
Jerry Smith 
Mike Stalker 
David Vaughn 

Mike George 

Frosty Gerhart 

Warren Austin Robert Barnes Charlie Franks 

SIGMA 
Literary 

Todd Hargis Robert Harvey Timothy Karney 



Joe Miller Jim Moseley Mike Poindexter 

TAU 
Society 

I 

Scott Sumner Lester Swaney Jim Wyman 

Steve Quatrocky 

Chris Smith 

OFFICERS 
John Austin-Chap. 
Frosty Gerhart- Party Chmn. 
Robert Harvey-Vice-Pres. 
Mike Poindexter-Pres. 
Steve Quat rocky-Treas. 
Chris Smith-Jr. Rep. 
Jim Wyman-Sgt.-At-Arms 

163 



























R.O.T.C. 
Jarita Williams 









The Doors 
Will Open Un 

Of 



Of Today 
To The Talents 
Tomorrow 











186 



187 



( 
1 I 

; ,~ ~ 
,j-

• 
I 

\ 

~ \ i' ... -

-· 



y 
~T•ylo. 



190 



191 



192 



193 







J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 Carl Agee Avah Albritton Lori Anderson 

r 
s 

Mark Andry George Applebury Diana Armstrong Glynnis Arnall Marlene Arnold 

Ricky Banks Terri Banks Nickie Bartley Ronald Baumann Carol Bauer , 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Tim Beal Michelle Beatty Jeff Blackman Virginia Bolden Letitia Boldridge 0 

r 
s 

Roger Bossell Cindy Bowles Michael Box Cheryl Boyd Larry Boyd 

Michelle Braden Donita Bramel! Debbie Brand Brian Brashears Sharon Breshears 

Danny Brisbin Patsy Brock Timothy Brogen Sharon Bronson Chris Brooks 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

I 

Tracey Butler Tresia Butner Karen Byers Winifred Byers 
..:._·--~-

Carla Cable 

Chris Caswell Debbie Catlett David Cerda 



u 
n 
• 
1 

Tony Chappelow Cindy Childress Joe Clark Tina Clark Carla Clemons 0 

r 
s 

Paula Cline Tony Cline Donna Coleman Brenda Collins Terry Collins 

Brenda Cook Steve Cooper Doug Coulas Clara Couzens Lile Cowen ------ ~-----

Deborah Cranford Kent Crawford Thurman Crosby James Cummings Jim Curtin 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

Janelle Daniels Mark Danielson Carol Davis Dee Davis Diane Davis 

Jim Davis !rna Davis Terri Davis Donna Dial Andrea Dickson 

Janice Dilks Ralph Dishong Lee Dixon Cynthia Dixson Marla Downey 

Robert Dudley Paul Dumsky Anthony Durham Michael Edd 

200 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Christie Eddington Tammy Epple 0 

r 
s 

Kay Ewing Christie Fermyn Christy Feuel l Johnnie Fields Tammy Fields 
---~ ----

Patty Feltrop Micki Findley Laura Feitz Vickie Foster Albert Franklin 

201 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 Theodore Franklin Scott Friesz Charles Fue Bonnetta Fuller Laura George 

r 
s 

Zelodia George Frosty Gerhart ,Robert Gillespie Kathy Ginavan Randy Gorham 

Janice Granger Teresa Greathouse Beverly Griffin Randy Griffin Gerald Grindstaff 

Gary Gwin Brenda Hair David Halastik Felicia Haley Kim Hallman 

202 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Todd Hargis Linda Harms Letha Harris Tonya Harris Robert Hayes 0 

r 
s 

Tom Hawley Brian Heath Rodney Helm Gregory Hibbs Kimberly Hicks 

Anthony Holden Gina Hollis 

Shyree Holmes Troy Holmes Derrick Holt 

Marcia Hontz Jeanette Hoopes Ken Horn 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

Quintin Johnson Randy Joiner Cynthia Jones Pamela Jones Ruthanne Jones 

204 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Kelly Jood Laura Jordon Aaron Kelly Teresa Kelly Nancy Kenepaske 0 

r 
s 

Lex Kennedy Sandy Kennedy Michael Kensinger Jody, Kimbrough Cindy Kindberg 

Laura Kubick Kathy LaFountain James Larkins Ted LaRue Everett Lee 

Gary Lesl ie Don Lewis David Life Jeffrey Liptak Jamie Logan 

205 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 Rosaland Long Mark Lull David Lyons Pam Madden Melissa Mader 

r 
s 

Malola Vaa Susan Malone DeMona Manlove Sean Martin Deanna Mason 

Gene McCaulley Rodger McClary Claudia McCon Anthony McDaniel Brenda McGinnis 

Michelle McGuire Connie McGowen Laura McMickle Rickey McNack Lori McNeal 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

LaTanya Miles 

Dean Miller Joe Miller Leslie Miller Karen Minor Richard Misco 

Byron Mitchell Michael Moore David Moreels Lanette Morgan Rita Morgan 

Carla Morman Ronald Morris Randy Morris Marcilla Moss Jeanne Mulhearn 

207 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

Craig Murphy Angela Nance Delores Nations Kenneth Newman Sandra Newman 

Leonard Newson 

Cindy Norton Michael Novak Willie Oates Kimberly O'Dell Sherri Ohrazda 

Carol Ohrvall Sam O'Neal Sherri Ortiz Troy Osborn Richard Owens 

208 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

Perry Patton Tonya Paskowski Floyd Payton Marian Penn Cindy Pennell 

~--- -------------------------------- ----~------·-------------

Curt is Plumb Denise Porterfield Judith Price Judy Price Terri Queen 

209· 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 Tina Queen Michele Quick Kim Raglon Toni Rainey Debra Ray 

r 
s 

Andre Read Jan Redmond Leslie Reese Charles Reynolds John Rezek 

Terri Rhodes Mary Richey Kenny Roberson Lisa Roberson Rita Roberson 

Carolyn Robinson Hubert Robinson Michael Robinson 

Sue Robinson Ronald Rogers 

210 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Rozeland Rogers Sherry Ross Mike Roundtree Rene Royal ---------- --------------------------------------------------------
Frederick Russell 0 

r 
s 

Diane Schemmer Kenneth Sharp 

Teresa Sharp Mark Shaw Ronnie Simmons ------

Marty Simpson Ronnell Simpsop Juanita Singleton Tonya Skinner 

211 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

0 

r 
s 

Terrell Smith Tina Smith Trina Smith Leigh Ann Snow Pam Stanek 

Barbara Starr Jessie Stewart Jill St. James 

Karl Stoufer Shirley Stubbs Scott Sumner 

Eric Suttles Georgia Swan Lester Swane}' Lennie Sypert 

212 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Alvin Tagataui Mollie Tagataui Cynthia Taylor Mike Terry Brian Thomas 0 

r 
s 

Cecil Troutwine Tyson Willis Carol Vance Michaella Van Trump Christina Vargas 

Debra Villemure Felicia Walker Jonie Walker 

Teresa Walters James Ward 

213 



J 
u 
n 
• 
l 

0 Wayne Watkins Margie Watson David Wayman Augustus Webb Gary Webb 

r 
s 

Jimmie Webb Tammy Webb Robin Welsh Gina Wendleton Shelly Whisenand 

Darryle White Galon Wilhelm Darnell Williams Kim Williams Laurie Williams 

214 



J 
u 
n 
• 
1 

Robert Wolfgeher Maxine Woodall Melody Woods Debbie Woolsey 0 

r 
s 

Gloria Wright Jim Wyman Reginald Young Mike Yuhas 

215 











220 

Carl Ables 

Robin Abraham 

Hosea Adams 

Greg Akers 

Roger Alexander 

Cindy Allen 

Jeanne Anderson 

Arlene Armstrong 

Alice Ashley 

Cindy Atway 

Warren Austin 

Mike Bagley 

Kelly Bailes 

Jaslynne Baker 

Harlon Banks 

Cynthia Bartlett 



Kevin Batton 

Terri Baughman 

Eduardo Baynham 

Dawn Beard 

Lindey Bender 

Melanie Bentley 

Jackveline Bergin 

Donna Bernard 

Cindy Biggs 

Lori Bishop 

Robert Bishop 

Kim Block 

Yvette Blockmon 

Carl Blomquist 

Mary Bogacz 

Jim Bradely 

Donna Brand 

Garry Brashear 

Dan Brenneman 

Ben Breshears 

221 



222 

J arret Briges 

Pam Brigman 

Gregory Brooks 

Janice Brown 

Jim Brown 

Leland Brown 

Ralonda Brown 

Rick Brown 

Antonio Bryant 

Daryl Bryant 

Ellen Bryson 

Ricky Burns 

Pete Butkovich 

Bryon Butler 

Mike Butts 

Hurley Byers 

Steve Cain 

Tony Call 

Montie Calvin 

Gina Campbell 

Shawn Cantrell 

Melody Carlton 

J onna Carney 

Rusty Carriker 



Chester Carter 

Terri Cearnal 

Cathy Charles 

Ricky Charles 

Kevin Chrisman 

Sharon Clarence 

Roxanne Clark 

Vincent Clayton 

Sam Cobb 

Artie Coburn 

Mark Cole 

Nancy Coleman 

Kim Collins 

Harold Conners 

Louise Cooper 

Mike Copeland 

223 



224 

Carrie Couzens 

Cheryl Covert 

Sabra Crane 

Carl Creason 

Robin Croft 

Charla Cross 

Mitzi Crugar 

Gina Cummings 

Kim Curtis 

Ronald Daugherty 

Tricia Davenport 

Alvin Davis 

Bridget Davis 

Kelly Davis 

Robbin Dawson 

Leshia Day 

Deanna Dehn 

Jackie Dell 

Tami Dennis 

Edward DeShields 



Lorna Dewberry 

Sandra Diamond 

Mike Dixon 

Darlene Dobbins 

Mike Dobson 

Terry Dockery 

Karen Dorsey 

Sondra Dotson 

Cass Doubenmier 

Susan Dougherty 

Dimitri Draffen 

Troy Dresch 

Richard Dutton 

Dianna Eatman 

Scott Echols 

Greg Edmoundson 

225 



226 

Chuck Edwards 

Macy Elliot 

Gary Ellison 

Lisa Ellsworth 

Lori Enloe 

Yolanda Epperson 

Lisa Evans 

Mark Evans 

Kirk Farmer 

Johnna Fermyn 

Tim Fishell 

George Fisher 

Margie Fisher 

Janet Fitzpatrick 

Steve Fitzpatrick 

Lynetta Fletcher 

Barbara Franklin 

Janet Franklin 

Charlie Franks 

Cheryl Frazelle 



Gwindolyn Friess 

Mike Frisch 

Edwin Gardner 

Michelle Gaunt 

Travis Gibson 

Stuart Gilstrap 

Bob Ginnings 

Scott Glenn 

Kelly Goines 

Rich Goins 

Robert Gorden 

Stephanie Graham 

Regina Grandon 

Daryne Gray 

Steve Green 

Alice Greer 

227 



228 

Patrick Greer 

Grant Griffin 

Connie Groves 

Steve Hadggega 

Steve Hagens 

Byran Hahs 

Laschon Haley 

Anthony Hamilton 

Baby Handly 

Shirley Hardman 

Stacey Hardwick 

Karen Harris 

Claude Harris 

Tammy Harter 

Bill Hartley 

Matthew Hass 



Maria Hatcher 

Del Hays 

David Hays 

Donna Hayes 

Joyce Hayes 

Toi Hayes 

Donna Heegn 

Gary Helm 

Tracy Helton 

Yvette Henery 

William Hess 

Diana Hibdon 

Don Hicks 

Tonja Hicks 

Scott Higgs 

Ronald Hillig 

Robert Hobbs 

Aimee Hoffman 

229 



230 

Bill Hogan 

Donna Holden 

Modest Holden 

Kim Holliman 

David Holmes 

Kathy Holt 

Willie Homes 

Gary Horton 

David Hoskins 

Lisa Hoskins 

Christina Howard 

Chris Hull 

Lisa Huntoon 

Gary Hylton 

Eric Irish 

Nanette Irwin 

James Jackson 

Julie Jackson 



-~!jt ~ ·-~ -

Bobby Jennings 

David Jensen 

Arthur Johnson 

Bruce Johnson 

David Johnson 

Janet Johnson 

Kelly Johnson 

Rise Johnson 

Melvin Jones 

Robert Jones 

Michelle Judie 

Daniel Karney 

Larry Kea tings 

Tim Kelley 

Annette Kellis 

Donna Kelly 

231 



232 

Doug Kennedy 

David Keplinger 

Angela Kilgore 

Rodney Killion 

John Kimbrough 

James King 

Loretta King 

Nina King 

Sondra King 

Gwendolyn Kizine 

Scott Klamm 

Jeff Kleoppel 

Kevin Kliefoth 

Eddie Kraus 

Richard Kra wezuk 

Randy Lackey 

Steve Lamar 

Darla Lanpher 

Darrell Lapp 

Ben LaShure 



Keith LeBrun 

Curtis Lewis 

Karen Lincoln 

Stacey Link 

Ira Long 

Josh Ludwig 

Mark Lull 

Kirk Lyons 

Teresa Mansur 

Kathy Marsden 

Eric Martin 

Denise Mason 

Jack Matney 

David Mattison 

Sherri Mattison 

Steve May 

Bill Mayeaux 

Kim McChan 



Terri McCaulley 

James McCay 

Kelly McCloud 

Jean McCord 

Tim McDaniel 

Curtis McKelvy 

Sheila McKenzie 

Sharon McKiddie 

Quintin McKinney 

Bob McMillin 

Do nita MeN eal 

Susan McNeal 

Carrie McPherson 

Paula Meade 

Edmond Meador 

Karen Miller 

818181818l81B1818181818181818181B13l81218181818 18 1818 1~18:q lA1~ 181818 18181818181818 181Bl8 1818181818J 
8181818181818181813181818l818l3 l E18l 8181813131818181818131?;18181818181818181818181818181818181818181 
818131818121813181813 8181 
81S18181:- .18 12181Bl 21818 
81818181218181813 181818 
818191813 181818 1818131 
8 ~ 8 18 18 1 8 18 1 8 18 181818181 
818181818181818181816:518 l8 13 1R 13 1 31 ~ 1318l8 P18l81818 
8181818181813181818181818191818181813181818 1818181818 
81818181818181818181818181818181818181818 1818181818 
18181813l81Sl8181818l8181818181818l8181P -18181818181 
8181812181818181818181818181818181 , 1~12 . ~~ 18 18 J81818 
S 181815 131313 18 1818 1~ 15 13 13 1813 13 1 18 · 1~ 13 1918 18 18 
8 1818H~ 1318l818l31,31S181818181tH 8181 181818181818 
81818 1818 18 1b l81813 1S 13 1818 1818l~ l3 181810181818 
818181818181813131212181818181818 1A l3 18 1 ~ 1818121 ~ 1A18 18 18~818 1818161818181818 
818181818181818181318181818181818 81818181R18181818181P1818181 31818181818181818 
8181818181818181818181818181818 8181818181818181818181818lf3 ~ 13 1318 181818181818 
81818l81818::.8 l8lcl.3 10181818181 18181818181818181818181818 .L': L 181C: l 818181.3 181B 
:J 13:8l~ 18181f:181..::. 181818181818 81818181818181?1312181?1818 ·1181813 :;_81 5181818181 
8181B: B121Bl8l: l81R1818181C 12 1818 18 1q 1B1818131~ 1~181B1 1 2 1~ 13 1E 18 13 1818 181 ? 
81818H)1518131f·181818l818l8 18181818181818181818181818 . '.:·18181818 HHS18181818 
8131818181818181818181818 181818181818181818181818181 ~B l81 Bl8 181° le 1818181818 
81 3181818181818181818181 12181818181818181818181818181 13181 8181818181818181818 
81818181818121318131813 .181 181818181818181318181818 R1°1818181?1° 1P 1~ 1818R118 
818181818131818181818 l 81118181S181818181Al 8181818 · V~ 13 l 3 18 1 t l - 18 13 lB 1P 18 18 18 
81818181t l 81518181818l J! l 3l8121'. l 2181818181818181818 81818181818: 918181218181813 

D4 8l81818131Bl 81Sl 818 l 818181818l 818131313181818181818181818181818181818181818181818181Bl8181818181818 
,, 1 8 ' 8 8181818E181813131812 1818181818181t31818181818181818i81818181818181818181818181818,18 



Patty Miller 

Sharon Miller 

Harold Miner 

Laurie Minks 

Denise Mitchell 

Leslie Monroe 

Alycia Moore 

David Moore 

Gerald Moore 

Kevin Moore 

Perry Moore 

Terry Moore 

John Morlan 

Becky Morris 

Rodney Morris 

Ronald Morris 

235 



236 

Ken Mosley 

Terry Moten 

Jeff Needles 

Jeff Newton 

Greg Nicholson 

Ronda Ogle 

Tim Onka 

Nancy Oster 

David Ostrander 

Sheena Owens 

Annie Paris 

Melina Parker 

Jackie Patterson 

Solomon Patterson 

Mark Paxton 

Lloyd Pegues 



Bryan Pennell 

Roger Perry 

Jerry Peters 

Earlita Petty 

Ken Phillips 

Mike Phillips 

Allen Pickens 

Sheryl Pickens 

Andy Porterfield 

Sidney Porter 

Debbie Pouncil 

Mike Powell 

Sherrie Prater 

Terri Primer 

Linda Pulley 

Debra Raglon 

Lisa Raines 

John Ramsey 

Charles Reynolds . 

Eric Rice 

237 



238 

Rhonda Rice 

Becky Richards 

Paula Richards 

Daniel Richardson 

Buddy Riddle 

Larita Riddle 

Bernard Ridgell 

Rhonda Rigdon 

Steve Rinke 

Valerie Roberson 

Renee Robinson 

Lisa Robinson 

Pat Rogers 

Candy Rutter 

JUNIOR 
So phort'lO~"e 



Vera Sams 

Laquita Sanders 

Cathy Schneider 

Daniel Scott 

Harvey Seibel 

Carroll Shaw 

David Sheperd 

Norman Shreck 

Michelle Singleton 

John Sippel 

Steve Slinker 

Roderick Sly 

Dawn Speake 

Brian Spielbusch 

Brenda Smith 

Carla Smith 

Cathy Smith 

Jerry Smith 

Kim Smith 

Mike Smith 

239 



240 

Purvis Smith 

Rodric Smith 

Teresa Smith 

Terrell Smith 

Clara Staggs 

Brian Stanek 

Judy Stanley 

Rene Steiner 

Mark Steinke 

Debbie Stevenson 

Jerry Stressle 

Mark Sublett 

Mike Summers 

Linda Swaney 

Juanita Taylor 

Eric Tebeck 

Eric Thompson 

Marian Thompson 

Tyra Tillman 

Karri Tottle 



Anthony Townsend 

Tami Tweedy 

Darla Unruh 

Gloria Vaughn 

Randall V ereecke 

Richard Wade 

Celestine W alkt 

Julie Walker 

Shannon Ward 

Susan Ward 

Kim Warren 

Bryant Washington 

Veronica Watkins 

Eyra Webb 

Bill Welsh 

Teresa Wesson 

241 



242 

Charlie West 

Ronald West 

Tracy Whisenand 

Eddie Whittle 

Dennis Willard 

Ed Williams 

James Williams 

James Williams 

Kenny Williams 

Roselind Williams 

Stephanie Williams 

Jackie Wilson 



Jackie Wingo 

Carol Woods 

Erlinda Woods 

Greg Woods 

Robert Woods 

Robert Woods 

Eddie Woolsey 

Joy Wright 

Mark Yazel 

John Young 

Bernadette Yuhas 

243 



244 



245 



246 



247 



248 



249 



250 



251 



252 

Sherri Allen: Office Aide-12. 

Troy Allen: R.O.T.C., Drill Team & 
Rifle Team-1 0; Swim Team-12. 

John Allen Austin: Football-! 0; Tennis 
Team-11, 12;Thespians-l I, I 2- V. 
Pres.; Sigma- I I, 12; Spring Play­
] 0, II, 12; Stage Crew-] I, 12; Student 
Council-! 1,12; Debate Squad-! 1,12; 
Senior Ballet- I 2; Thespian Assem­
bly- II. 

Kevin Baggett: Basketball- I 0, I 1, I 2. 

I 

Jim Bales: Football- I 0,1 I, 12; Track-
10,1 1,12. 

Robert D. Baker: J. V. Basketball­
! 0,11; Pioneer Sports Editor- I I; 
Math Club-11, I 2; Concert Choir-] I; 
Student Council, Treasurer-12; Hon­
or Society, ' Treasurer-12; Tornado 
Squad-12; Sigma Tau-12. 

Robert Barnes: Math Club- I I, I 2; 
A.F.S.- I 2; German Club- I 2; Chess 
Club- I 2; Tornado Squad-12; Sigma 
Tau-12. 

Pam Bass: Office Aide-12. 

Hector Barreto: Spanish Club- I 0; 
Modern Language Club-11; Track-
11, 12; Cross Country-12; Sigma Tau-
12; W eight~ifting 12. 

Mike Boldizs: J.V. Football-10; Soph. 
Basketball-10; Varsity Baseball-
10,1 1,12; Weightlifting-10; Varsity 
Football-11:; V-Club-1 1,12; A.F.S.-
12. I 

Mark Bolton:, Math Club-! 0; Oklaho­
ma Musicai-Jud Fry-12; Thespians-
12; Concert Choir-12; Debate- I I, I 2; 
J.A.-12. I 

I 
; 

Sandy Boring: Counselor's Aide-12. 

J. Alan Brown: STU CO- I I, I 2; Math 
Club- I I ,12; Tornado Squad- I 2; Hon­
or Society-! 0, I I, I 2; Pioneer- I I; 
Concert Choir- I 0. 

Letitia L. Bryant: Drill Team- I 0; Pep 
Club-11; COE-12. 

Lena Buckner: Russian Club- I 0; Honor 
Society-10,11,12; R.O.T.C.-10; Ar­
chonette Club- I 0, I I, 12; Math Club-
10; Drill Team-10; N.F.L.-12. 

Tim Carlson: Tennis I 0, I 2; Marching 
Band-10,1 I; Stage Band-10,1 1,12. 

Afshin Chalashtari: Marching Band-
11,12; Stage Band-12; Swim Team 
12. 

Jerry Coleman: R.O.T.C .- I 0. 

Carroll Colston: I 00 Girls' Club-
11, 12;Honor Society- I I, I 2; Tornado 
Squad-12. 

Kimberly Cook: Girls' Choir- I 0, I I, 12-
Pres.; Concert Choir ! I, I 2; Vantasia-
10,11,12; Musicals-Fiddler on the 
Roof-10, West Side Story-! I, Okla­
homa-12; Pep Club- I 0; Key Club- I I, 
Host A.F.S. Student- I I. 

Gina Cooper: Spanish Club- I 0; C<~n­
cert Choir-! I, I 2; Musicals-West 
Side Story-11, Oklahoma 12; Girls' 
Choir-Treasurer-12; Vantasia- I I, 12. 

Kivi Crowder: Track- I 0; Basketball- I 0 

Kelly Daugherty: Athenians-10; Vanta­
sia-10,11,12; Musicals-Fiddler on the 
Roof-! 0, West Side Story- I I, Okla­
homa-12; Pep Club-10; Girls'; Choir-

I 1,12; STUC0-10, Drill Team­
! I, 12; Office Aide-12; Concert 
Choir-12. 

Scott Davis: Basketball Manager-! 0. 

Doni Dehn: Courtesy Club- I 0; Girls' 
Choir-11, I 2; Vantasia I 2; Musicals­
West Side Story- I I, Oklahoma-12. 

Steve Dennis: Cross Country- I 0,1 I, 12; 
Track-10,11,12; V-Club-1 1,12; 
Weightlifting-12. 

Angela Yvette DeShields: Orchestra-
12; N.F.L.I2; Modern Language 
Club-12; German Club- I I, 12; Track-
10,1 1,12; Pep Club-12. 

Shirley Dillion: Pep Club- I 0; Thala I 0; 
Swim Team- I 1, I 2. 

Jim Eads: J.V. Football!O; Track-
10,11,12; Math Club-11,12; V-Club-
11, 12; Weightlifting- I 2. 

Cythia Renee Eatman: Russian Club-
10; Honor Society-10; Thespians-
11,12; N.F.L.-1:? . 

Danny Ebert: Cross Country- I 0, I I; 
TraGk-10,11,12; Basketball-10; 
Weightliftingl2; A.F.S.-12; Senior 
Ballot-12. 

David Ebert: Track- I 0, I 2; Basketball­
! 0; Weightlifting-11; Tennis-12. 

Evester Edd: Musical-Oklahoma-Ali 
Hakin-12; Debate & Forensics­
!!, 12; Thespians- I I, I 2; Key Club-
11,12; Concert Choir-12; 
N.F.L.I 1,12; Sigma Tau-12; Track-
12. 

Charles Ellis: Senior Class-Sgt.-at-

I 



Arms; Musicals-Fiddler on the Roof-
10, West Side Story- II ; Oklahoma-
12; Concert Choir-! 0, II , 12; Varsity 
Football-! 0 , II , 12; Swim Tea m-
10,11 ,12; Key Club- 10,11,12; FCA-
10,11 ,12; V-Club-10,11 ,12. 

Glenda Falls: Pep Club-10; Math Club­
! 0; Spanish C lub-! 0; Honor Society-
10. 

Mark Fay: Weightlifting-1 0, II ; Tennis­
! 0; Honor Society-! 0,11 , 12; Footba ll 
Manager-10; Jr . Class Pres .- I I; Ger­
man <;lub-11,12; FCA-11. 

Karen Fitzpatrick: Modern La nguage 
Club-10,11,12. 

Debbie Fletcher: Volleyball- ! 0; Athen­
ians-! 0; Office Aide-II, 12; Drill 
Team- II; Musicals-West Side Story­
! I, Oklahoma-12; Concert 
Choirl1 ,12; Vantasia-11 ,12. 

Ronnie Fowler: Swim Team-! 0,11, 12; 
V-Club-10,11,12. 

Rhonda Frisch: Swim Team-! 0; Track-
10. 

Mike George: Varsity Football-11,12; 
Varsity Track-10,11; Varsity Basket­
ball-12; Key Club; F.C.A .; Sigma 
Tau; Tornado Squad-12; V Club. 

Alice Gore! on: J .A.-1 0; Track- I I; Con­
cert Choirc 11. 

Robin Renell Griffin: Varsity Footbal l-
10,11,12; Track- 10,12; R.O.T.C.-
10,11,12. 

Darrell Guest: Track-! 0; Wrestli ng- ! 0; 
Bowling-10; MathClub-10; Varsity 
Football-12. 

Debbie Hadggega: Modern La nguage 
Club-10,11 ; Athenne-10; FALCON 
Staff-11 ,12-Editor; Senior Ballot. 

Susan H ahn : Girls ' Choir-! 0; A. F.S .-
10,11,12; Kappa-10,11,12; Sigma 
Sweetheart Candidate-12; Concert 
Choir-11 , 12; Spirit Club-11 ; 
STUC0-11-Secretary ; Pioneer-
11 ,12-CoEditor; Tornado Squad-12 . 

Shawna Hampton: Girls ' Choir-! 0, 12; 
Vantasia-10,11 ,12; Musicals-Fidd ler 
on the Roof-! 0, West Side Story- ! 1, 
Oklahoma- Vivian - 12 ; Concert 
Choir- II, 12; Modern Language 
Club-11; Kappa- 11,12; Key Club-12; 
Modern Dance Class-12. 

La Tanya Harris: Pep Club-! 0 ; 
R.O.T .C.-1 0; Basketball- I I ; Major­
ette-12. 

Steve Harris: Track-11; Cross Country-
11; Band-11; Honor Society-!!; 
Math Club-12 . 

Robert Harvey: Football -! 0, I I, 12; 
Track- 10; Stage Band- 10,11,12; 
Honor Society-! 0; Baseball- 11, 12; 
Sigma Tau-11, 12; German Club-
11, 12; Basketball Manager-12; Con­
cert Choir-12 Musical-Oklahoma­
Jud Fry; V-Club-12. 

Anna Heegn: Musicals-Fiddler on the 
Roof-10; Oklahoma-12, West Side 
Story-II; Drill Team II , 12; Concert 
Choir- 11,12; Girls' Choir-10; Mod­
ern Dance Class-12. 

Don Heriford: Varsity Football­
! 0,11, 12; Varsity Basketball-1 0,11; 
Track-11; Baseball-11,12; Key Club; 
FCA; Sigma Tau; V-Club. 

Anita Hickman: German Club II ; 
Girls' Swim Team- II, 12; A.F.S.- 12; 

Stage Crew- II . 

Duane Hicks: Honor Society-1 0, II, 12; 
Marching .Band- II ; Stage Band-
11 ,12; Modern Language C lub-1 1, 
Math Club- II, 12; Tornado Squad-
12; Stage Crew-12; Pioneer- 12. 

Beth Higgs: Musicals-Fiddler on the 
Roof-! 0, West Side Story-M oni­
canall , Oklahoma-EIIen-12 ; Vanta­
sia-1 0,11 , 12; Concert Choir II, 12; 
Girls ' Choir- ! 0, II , 12; Student Coun­
til-11, 12; F.C.A.ll ; Spirit Club- II ; 
Homecoming Candidate-12; Most 
Popular, Senior Ballot. 

Tammy Hobbs: Pep Club-! 0; Track 
Manager-11; Drill Team- II , 12. 

Vern Holland : Musical-Fiddler on the 
Roof-1 0; Band-11 ; Tennis Team-12. 

David D. Hollopter: Cross Country-! 0; 
Track-10,11; Math Club-11 , 12; 
R.O.T.C.-12; Tornado Squad- 12; 
Modern Language Clu b-12; Ger­
man Club-12. 

Tammy Hooper: Courtesy Club- 10; 
Spirit Club- II; Kappa-11, 12. 

Terri Hunt: Pep Club-10; Stage 
CrewlO, 11,12; Thespians- ! 0, II, 12; 
Thala Phia-10,11 ,12; Mask & Wig-
10,11; Spring Play-10,12; Vantasia-
1 0; Thespian Assembly-II, 12; Lit 
Nite-11,12. 

Janice Irish: Soph. Cheerleader; Span­
ish Club-! 0; Manager, Girls' Basket­
ball-! 0; Homecoming Queen- 12. 

Glenn Jackson: Baseball- 11 ,12. 

Mark James: Track-! 0, II, 12; Spanish 
Club-! 0, II; Cross Country II , 12. 

253 



254 

Denise Helen Jones: Math Club-! 0; Of­
fice Aide- I 0; Honor Society-! 0, II; 
Karen A. Jones: Soph. Cheerleader; 
Latin Club- I 0; Track-! 0; COE-12. 

Jean Jones: Girls' Choir- I 0. 

Karen A. Jones: Soph. Cheerleader; 
Latin Club-10; Track-10; COE-12. 

Tim Karney: J.V. Football-10; Varsity 
Football-12; Football Manager- II; 
Baseball Manager-! 0; Baseha\1-
11,12; Sigma Tau-12; V-Club-12. 

Jane Keil: Musical-West Side Story- II; 
Kappa-10,11,12; Pep Club-10; Mask 
& Wig-10,11-12; Vantasia-11; Stage 
Crew-11, 12; Thespians- II; Falcon-
12. 

Renee Kellis: Modern Language Club-
10,11; J.V. Volleyba\l-10; Varsity 
Vo\leyba\l-11, 12; Track-! 0,11; Hon­
or Society-10,11,12; FCA-10,11,12; 
Key Club-11; 100 Girls' Club-12; 
Tornado Squad-12 

Jackie Kennedy: AFS-1 0, 12; Baseball 
Manager-11,12; Girls' Track-10; 
Kappa-10,11 ,12; Math Club-11,12; 
Honor Society-! 0,11, 12; Tornado 
Squad-12. 

Shirley Kenney: Varsity Cheerleader­
tO; Foreign Language Club-! 0; 
FTA-10; Honor Society-! 0; Speech 
& Debate-10. 

Waymond King: Student Council-10; 
J. V. Basketball-! 0; Year book Staff­
! 0 (Central); Varsi~y Basketball-
11 ,12. 

I I 
')ale Klamm: Stage Crew-1.0, 11, 12; 

Thespians-! 0,11, 12; Track 10,-11, 12; 
Spring Play-10; Thespian Assembly-
11; N.F.L.-12. 

Stephanie Koska: Pep Club-! 0; Clic 

Club-10; Modern Language Club-! 0; 
Kappa-10, II ,12; FALCON-II; Fal­
conettes-11 ; Senior Bal\ot-12; Sig­
ma Sweetheart Candidate-12; Senior 
Class Secretary-12. 

Diana Laney: Gymnastics-] 0; Pep 
Club-10; Vantasia-10; Swim Team-
10. 

Mary LaPlante: Pep Club-! 0; Office 
Aide-11,12. 

Judy Learning: Marching Band-
10,11,12; Stage Crew-10,11 ; Spring 
Play-1 0, 12; Stage Band-!!; Thespi­
ans-11,12; Pioneer-11 ,12; Thespi­
an Assembly-12. 

Karen Lile: Gymnastics 10; Pep Club-
1 0; Swimming- 10,11, 12; Vo\leyball-
11 , 12; Basketball-12; Homecoming 
Queen Candidate-12. 

Mary Lile: V Qlleyball- 10,11, 12; Swim­
ming-10,11,12; Track-10; Basket­
ball-11, 12; Senior Ballot-12. 

Keith Phillip Lone: Swim Team-! 0; 
Weightlifting-1 0; Concert Choir-
10,11,12; Track-11,12. 

Marta Lopez- Foreign Exchange Stu­
dent-12; AFS-12; Kappa-12; Modern 
Language Club-12. 

Grace Love: Pep Club- I 0; R.O.T.C.-
10; Varsity Volleyball-10; C.O.E.-12. 

1oug Mason: J.V . Footballl; Varsity 
Football-11,12; Basketball-10; Base­
ba\l-10,11;12; V-Club-11,12; Sigma-
12. 

Jeff Marcott: Tennis-! 0; Stage 
Band\0,11,12; Vantasia-11. 

Roberto Mataloni: Foreign Exchange 

Student- 12; AFS-12; Sigma Tau-1 2; 
Stage Band-12; Stage Crew-12. 

Joe Maupin: Varsity Football-10,11; 
Baseball-12. 

Melissa Mayeaux: Girls' Choir-! 0; 
Musical-Fiddler on the Roof-! 0; 
Concert Choir-11, 12; Vantasia-
10,11,12. 

Joyce McArthur: Athenians-! 0; Vanta­
sia-10,11,12; Pep Club-10; Musical­
Fiddler on the Roof-1 0, West Side 
Story-11, Oklahoma-12; Girls' 
Choir-1 0,11; Concert Choir-12; Drill 
Team-11 , 12; Office Aide- II, 12. 

Joyce McCaulley: Girls ' Choir-
10,11,12; Concert Choir-11 ,12; Van­
tasia-1 0,11, 12; Musical- Fiddler on 
the Roof-! 0, West Side Story- II, 
Oklahoma-12; Track Manager-!!. 

Melvin McDaniel: C.O.E.-12. 

Kimberly Markita McFall: R.O.I .C .-
11. 

Ray McKelvy: Basketball-12. 

Matthew Morgan: Cross Country-
10,11,12; Track-10,11,12. 

Jim Moseley: Soph. Football-10; Con­
cert Choir- I 0,11, 12; Weightlifting-
10,12; Sigma Tau-10,11 ,12; Stage 
Band-1 0,11; Marching Band-11; Fal­
con-I!; Musical- West Side Story-
11, Oklahoma-Curly"l2. 

Lynn Reshell Mosley: Pep Club-! 0; 
Yearbook (Manual H.S.) ; Track-
10,11,12. 

Kathrine Nixon: AFS-10,12; Girls' 
Choir-10: Thala-10,11 ,12; Musical-

[;: 



Fiddler on the Roof-! 0, West Side 
Story-11, Oklahoma-Virginia-12; 
Vantasia -10,11, 12; Concert Choir-
11,12; Track-11; Lit Nite-11 ,12; Tor­
nado Squad-12; Math Club-12. 

Jim Overman: N .F. L.-12; Pioneer-12. 

Patricia Payne: Pep Club-10,11; COE-
12. 

David Pennington: Varsity Football-10; 
Track-!!. 

Karen Pete: Pep Club-! 0; Mask & 
Wig-11; Thespians-! 0,11, 12; Pio­
neer-12; Baseball Manager-12. 

Angela Piiion: Kappa- I 0,11, 12; 
Baseball Manager-! 0,11, 12; Modern 
Language Club-11,12; FALCON-
12. 

Teresa Pirog: Volleyball-! 0; Basket­
ball-10,11,12; Baseball Manager-
11,12; Math Club-11,12; Honor So­
ciety-! I, 12; Tornado Sq uad-12; V­
Club-12. 

Michael G. Poindexter: Senior Ballot-
12;NFL-10; Speech Club-10; Con­
cert Choir-12; Football Manager-
11,12; Tornado Squad-12; Tennis-
10,12; STUC0-11,12; Musical-Okla­
homa-Will Parker-12; Jr. Class-Vice 
Pres.; Senior Class Pres.-12; Thespi­
ans-11, 12; Sigma Tau-!!, 12; Spirit 
Club-!!; Honor Society-! 0,11, 12. 

Jayne Powell: Pep Club-10; Drill 
Team-!!; Girls' Choir- II; Musical­
West Side Story- II; Vantasia-11, 12; 
Concert Choir-12; Office Aide-12. 

Dana Purnell: Band-! 0, II; Orchestra-
10. 

Steve Quatrocky: Concert Choir-
10,11,12; Pioneer-11,12; Musical-

Fiddler on the Roof-! 0, West Side 
Story-!!; Sigma Tau-! 0, II, 12; Key 
Club-10,11; Baseball-!!; FCA-10,11; 
Falcon-I!; Student Council-
10,11,12; Vantasia-10,11,12. 

Scott Queen: R.O.T.C.-1 0, II, 12; Pio­
neer-11,12. 

Deanna Rasa: Track-Manager-] 0; 
Spanish Club-11; Office Aide-11; 
COE-12. 

Caroline Ray: Basketball-! 0; Tennis-
10. 

Tammy Reed: Pep Club-! 0; Spirit 
Club-11; Stage Crew-10,11,12; 
Kappa-1 0, II, 12; Mask & Wig-
10,11,12; Musical-Fiddler on the 
Roof-10; Girls' Choir-11,12; FAL­
CON-12; Vantasia-11; Lit Nite-
11, 12. 

David Richards: Varsity Football-
10,11,12. 

Betty Richey: Drill Team-!!. 

Glenn B. Robinson: Varsity Football-
11,12; Bank-10,11,12; R.O.T.C.-
10,11,12. 

Jacuelyrie Marie Ross: French Club-
10; Concert Choir-!!; COE-12. 

Karen Elise Sanders: Pep Cl u b-1 0, 12; 
Track Manager-!!; Basketball Man­
ager-!!; Debate-12; Thespians 12; 
N .F.L.-12; Stage Crew-12. 

Robbi Sartain: Concert Choir-! 0, II, 12; 
Girls' Basketball-10,11; Office Aide-
12. 

Waymond Sayles: Football-! 0; Track-
10. 

Debie Scribner: Varsity Volleyball-

10,12; Varsity Basketball-10,11,12; 
V -Club-! 0, II, 12; Concert Choir-
11,12; Girls' Choir-10; Musical­
Oklahoma-Ado Annie-12;,Fiddler on 
the Roof-! 0, West Side Story- II; 
Vantasia-10,11,12; Key Club-12; 
Honor Society-! 0, II, 12; 
KappalO,ll,l2; Tornado Squad-12. 

Nathan Shirley: Cross Country-!!; J.V. 
Basketball-!!; Baseball- II, 12; Varsi­
ty Football-12; Swim Team-12. 

Helen Michelle Shobe: Honor Soci­
ety-! 0, II, 12; J. V. Cheerleader-! 0; 
N.F.L.-11; Tornado Squad-12. 

Raymond Smith: J.V. Basketball-10; 
Varsity Basketball-!!, 12; Varsity 
Football-10. 

Troy Smith: AFS-12; Thespians-12; 
Stage Crew-12; NFL-12. 

Marlene Smothers: Spirit Club-! 0; 
Vantasia-1 0; Stage Crew-! 0; M r .J~rn 
Language Club-12. 

Tammy Sparks: Volleyball-! 0, II, 12; V­
Club-10,11,12; Swim Team­
! 0,11, 12; FCA-11; Concert Choir-
11,12; Musical-West Side Story-!!, 
Oklahoma-12; Vantasia-11,12; Spirit 
Club-11; Senior Ballot-12. 

Mike Stalker: Varsity Basketball-
10,11,12; Concert Choir-10,11,12 
Sigma-12. 

Lachelle Staples: Pep Club-! 0, 12; 
Track-! 0, 12. 

Sherri Sutcliffe: Girls' Basketball­
] 0,11, 12; Drama Club- II; V -Club-
10,11; COE-12. 

Helen Swan: Youth For Christ-
10,11,12. 

255 



256 

Pamela Sherice Taylor: Student Coun­
cil-! 0; Honor Society-! 0; CO E-12. 

Teresa Taylor: Pep Club- I 0; Science 
Club-! 0; Honor Society-! 0; Track­
! 0; Concert Choir- ! 0; Spanish Club­
! I; COE-12. 

Phillip Theisen: Basketball-! 0. 

Marquitta Thomas: Girls' Choir- II; 
Concert Choir-12; R .O :T.C.-
10,11,12; Musical-West Side Story­
! I; Vantasia-11,12. 

Leland Thompson: Spanish Club-! 0; 
Math Club-10; J .V. Basketball- !!; 
Varsity Basketball-12. 

Mary Ann Topi : Honor Society-
10,11,12; Girls' Basketball-10; 
Thala-10; Pep Club-10; Drill Team-
11; Pioneer-!!; Jr. Class Sgt.-at­
Arms-11; Tornado Sqt.iad-12; AFS-
12; Musical-Oklahoma-12. 

Valerie Turner: French Club- I 0; Glee 
Club-10; J.A.-10. 

Barbara Wade: Marching Band-
10,11,12; Concert Choir-10,11,12; 
Orchestra-l!; German Club-ll, 12; 
ROTC-10. 

David Warnken: Drama Club-! 0-11; 
Stage Crew-10,11; COE-12. 

Licia Watson: Concert Choir-! 0,11, 12; 
Kappa-1 0,11, 12; Pioneer-11, 12; 
AFS-10,11,12; Musicals-Fiddler on 
the Roof-! 0, West Side Story- II, 
Oklahoma-Laurey-12; Spirit Club-
11 Tornado Squad-12; Vantasia-
1 0, II, 12; Sigma Sweetheart-12; 
Honor Society-12. 

Kim Watters: Kappa-! 0, II, 12; Pep 
Club-10; Spirit Club-11. 

Jim Welsh: Track- II; Sigma-12. 

Larry Wheaton: Varsity Football-
11,12; Track-11,12; Weightlifting-
12; Cross Country-!!; Concert 
Choir-10,11,12; FCA-11,12; Musi­
cal-Oklahoma-Jud Fry-12, West 
Side Story-!!; V -Club- II, 12. 

Gary Wayne Wheeler: Varsity Basket­
vall-! 0,11, 12; Baseball-12. 

Russell Whisenand: Varsity Football-
10; TracklO. 

Barbara Wiercinski: Stage Band-! 0; 
Thala-1 0; Swim Team-! 0, II; Drill 
Team-11,12. 

Sheri Wilson: Pep Club-! 0; Track­
Manager-tO; FCA-10; Honor Soci­
ety-10,11,12; 100 Girls' Club~ll,l2; 
Cross Country Manager-!!. 

Peterjohn Woltmann: Honor Society-
10,11,12 

Alonzo Ronald Woolridge: Track-! 0; 
Honor Society-! 0. 

Angele Wyie: Swim Team-! 0; Track-
10. 

Tracey Young: Pep Club-! 0; Pioneer­
! I. 

Sandra Byers: Spanish Clu b-1 0; V­
Pres.Senior Class-12; Pres . Pep 
Squad-12; Track-12. 

Denise Covert: Pep Club-! 0; Thespi­
ans-! 0,11, 12; A theneans-1 0, Stage 
Crew-! 0,11; Musical- Fiddler on the 
Roof-! 0, West Side Story-!!; Swim 
Team-11; Drill Team-12; N FL-12; 
Modern Dance-12. 

Dana Crane: Pep Club-! 0; Drill Team­
! I, 12; Girls' Choir- II, 12; Office 
Aide-11; Concert Choir-12. 

Pamela Driskell: Pep Club-! 0; Girls' 
Choir-10; Musical-Fiddler on the 
Roof-10, West Side Story-!!, Okla­
homa-Laureyl2; Vantasia-1 0, II, 12; 
Concert Choir-!!, 12; Tornado 
Squad-12; Office Aide-12; Senior 
Ballot-12. 

\1arsha Hodges: Girls' Choir-! 0, I I, 12; 
Concert Choir-!!, 12; · Vantasia-
10,11,12; Musical-West Side Story­
! I, Oklahoma-12. 

Sally Marsden: Volleyball-! 0; Basket­
ball-10; Jr. Class Sec.-11; AFS Ex­
change to Turkey-!!; STU CO­
Il, 12-Pres. Concert Choir-!!, 12; 
Kappa-11,12; AFS-11,12; Pioneer-
12; Senior Ballot-12. 

Jeff Roper-FALCON-12. 

Renee Shull: Stage Crew-10,11; Musi­
cal-Fiddler on the Rood-10, West 
Side Story-11; Thespians-! 0, II, 12; 
Atheneans-10; Modern Language 
Club- II; Drill Team-12. 



Seniors: 

Ahring, Brett 44 
Allen, Sherri 44, 152 
Allen, Sheryl 11, 139 
Allen, Teresa 44 
Allen, Troy 44 
Allison, Becky 44 
Anderson, Glenda 44 
Anderson, Paula 44, 196 
Austin, John 44, 76, 137, 140 
Baggett, Kevin 44 
Baker, Mark 44 
Baker, Robert 45, 76, 148 
Bales, James 44 
Banks, Karen 44, 152 
Banner, Linda 45 
Barber, Martin 45 
Barnes, Robert 45, 138 
Barnett, Curtis 45 
Barnhouse, Diana 45 
Barrett, Steve 45 
Barreto, Hector 45, 92 
Bass, Pamela 45, 139 
Bassett, Kemberly 196 
Baswell, Stephen 45 
Ba~es, Sharon 45 
Beal, Anthony 76, 82 
Beard, Kimberly 46 
Beatty, Michele 46, 196 
Bellamy, Randall 46 
Benally, Ernestine 46 
Bivens, Karen 46 
Blomquist, Daniel 46 
Blood, Joseph 46 
Blount, Sharon 46, 146 
Boldizs, Michael 46, 130 
Bolinger, Darlene 46, 77 
Bolton, Mark 147 
Bommel, Robert 46 
Bootka, Chri-s 46 
Boring, Sandra 4 7 
Bradford, Donald 4 7 
Brashear, Bruce 47 
Breeden, Bobby 47 
Brown, Gregory 4 7 
Brown, Justin 47, 140 

Browne, Teresa 47 
Brownsberger, Gregory 47 
Brumitt, Willaim 47 
Buckner, Lena 47, 137 
Byers, Ronald 4 7 
Byers, Sandra 47, 140 
Cambell, Sharon 48 
Cantrell, Mark 48 
Capers, Donald 48 
Cargile, Gale 48 
Carlson, Tim 150 
Carpenter, Richard 48 
Carter, Donna 48 
Cerda, Joanna 48, 147, 148 
Chalashtari, Afshin 48, 106, 150, !51 
Charles, Carol 48, 122 
Clark, Tammy 48, 79, 139, 146 
Collins, Delano 48 
Collins, James 48 
Cook, Kimberly 49, 147, 148, 149 
Cook, Richard 49 
Cooper, Gina 49, 146, 148, 149 
Covert, Denise 49, 137 
Crabtree, Susan 49 
Crane, Dana 148 
Crockett, Jeffrey 49 
Crowder, Kivi 49 
Damitz, Deborah 49 
Daugherty, Kelly 49, 139, 147 
Davis, Scott 49 
Davis, Troy 49, 82 
Dean, Daniel 50 
Deere, Greg 50 
Dehn, Doni 50, 148 
Dempsey, Jill 50 
Dennis, Steven 50, 192 
DeShields, Angela 50 
Deweese, Kirk 50 
Diaz, Richard 50 
Dillon, Shirley 50 
Draper, Jacqueline 50 
Dixon, Lee 200 
Driskell, Pamela 50, 79, 132, 139, 140, 

146, 148 
Dumsky, John 50, 77, 82 
Dye, Lisa 51 
Eads, James 51, 82, 123, 138 

257 



Eatman, Cynthia 51, 137 
Ebert, Daniel 51, 76, 123, 130 
Ebert, David 51 
Edd, Evester 51, 137, 146 
Edgar, Shari 51, 76 
Ellis, Charles 51, 82, 123, 146, 147 
Enloe, Penny 51 
Essex, Darrell 51 
Everette, Regina 51 
Falls, Linda 51 
Fay, Mark 51, 77, 123, 130 
Feitz, Richard 52 
Finch, Lisa 52, 139 
Fishell, Lonnie 52 
Fisher, Karen 52 
Fitzpatrick, Karen 52 
Fletcher, Debbie 52, 139 
Fletcher, Mary 146 
Foster, Edward 52 
Fowler, Ronnie 52, 106, 123 
Franklin, Darryl 52 
Frazelle, William 52 
Frisch, Rhonda 52 
Gardner, Linda 52 
Gardner, William 53 
George, Michael 53, 77, 82, 94, 123, 

130, 138 
Gibson, Janet 53 
Gilchrist, Florence 53 
Gillespie, Robert 151, 20 I 
Gooch, Sara 53 
Gorman, Cindy 146 
Grace, Diane 53, 139 
Griffin, Robin 82 
Guest, Darrell 53, 82 
Guzman, Rebecca 53 
Hadggega, Deborah 53, 77, 142, 143 
Hahn, Susan 53, 130, 132, 140, 144, 

146, 147, 148, 158, 159 
Hahs, Carrie 54 
Hampton, Shawna 54, 147, 148, 158, 

159 
Harris, LaTonya 54, _203 
Harris, Stephen 54 
Harvey, Robert 54, 82, 123, 146, 150 
Hatcher, Wayne 54 
Heegn, Ann 54 

258 

Henderson, Denise 54 
Heriford, Donald 54, 79, 82, 123, 130 
Herron, Arthur 54 
Herron, Robert 54, !57 
Hicks, Duane 55, 148,150 
Higgs, Beth 55, 78, 130, 140, 147, 148, 

149 
Hill, Irene 55 
Hills, Susan 55 
Hobbs, Tammy 55 
Hodges, Marsha 55, 146, 148 
Holder, Karen 55 
Hollopter, David 55, 156, !57 
Hollison, Nanette 55 
Holland, Jeff 55 
Holmes, Stacy 55, 76, 147, 158, 159 
Hooper, Belinda 56 
Hopkins, David 56, 138 
Hopper, Tammy 56 
Hornback, Janet 56 
Hunt, Terri 56, 137, 160, 161 
James, Mark 56, 92 
Jenkins, James 56 
Jenkins, Mike 56 
Jenkins, Odette 56 
Johnson, Donna 56 
Johnson, Pete 56 
Jones, Denise 56 
Jones, Jean 57 
Jones, Karen 57 
Jones, Shari 57, 140, 147, 148 
Joseph, Juanita 57, 146 
Judie, Sheryl 57 
Karney, Timothy 57, 82, 123 
Kunkle, John 57 
Keil, Rowena 57, 134, 148, 158, !59 
Kellis, Renee 57, 90, 123, 138 
Kennedy, Jackie 57, 138, 158, 159 
Kenny, Mike 57 
Kenney, Shirley 58 
Kindberg, Marlene 58 
King, Waymond 58, 76, 137 
Koska, Stephanie 58, 76, 130 
Kovac, Chris 58 
Krantz, Charles 58 
Kreisler, Shelley 58, 76, 148, 149 
Kriz, Jake 58 



Kriz, Tony 58 
Lane, Keith 79, 147 
Laney, Diane 59 
Lanpher, David 59 
LaPlante, Mary 59, 139 
Lawton, Teresa 59 
Learning, Judy 59, 130, 137, 144, 151 
Lee, Kelly 59 , 
Lewis, Glynn 59 
Lewis, Tamela 59 
Lile, Karen 59, 90, 1 01 
Lile, Mary <59, 78, 90, 101 
Lopez, Marta 59, 123, 130, 135, 147, 

158, 159 
_Lovell, Gina 59, 90, 100 
Lynn, Karen 60 
Manning, Frederick 60 
Marcott, Jeffrey 60, 150, 151 
Marler, Patty 60 
Marsden, Sally 60, 77, 130, 140, 144, 

146, 147 
Mason, Douglas 60, 82, 123, 148 
Mataloni, Roberto 130, 132, 144 
Mattison, Elrus 156, 157 
Mayeaux, Melissa 60, 147 
McArthur, Joyce 60, 147 
McCall, Debra 60, 146 
McCaulley, Joyce 60, 147 
McCoy, Lorenza 82 
McFall, Kimberly 61 
McGough, Yourxvan 61 
McKelvy, Ray 94 
Messer, Davis 61 
Miles, Dayle 61 
Miller, Thomas 61 
Minks, Mark 61 
Mobley, Suzanne 61 
Montez, Margaret 61 
Morgan, Matthew 61 
Morgan, Kerry 61 
Morris, Terry 61 
Morris, Shirlyn 60, 148 
Moseley, George 62 
Moseley, James 62, 79, 123, 150, 151 
Mosely, Lynn 62 
Moss, Fred 62 
Newman, Darrell 62 

Newell, Donald 62 
Newson, Leonard 208 
Nixon, Cathy 130, 147, 148, 160, 161 
Ohrvall, John 62, 1 06, 123 
Overman, James 144 
Pair, Barry 62 
Palmer, James 62 
Palmer, Kelvin 62 
Palmer, Todd 62 
Pappas, Jim 62 
Patterson, JoDale 63 
Patterson, Lisa 63 
Pearison, Lawrence 63 
Pecina, Gloria 63 
Pennell, Mara 63, 137, 158, 159 
Pennington, David 63 
Perry, Mike 63 
Pete, Karen 63, 137, 144 
Peters, Sharon 63 
Pickens, Allen 63, 86 
Pickens, Brenda 63 
Pinon, Marie 76, 130, 135, 142, 143, 

158, 159 
Pirog, Teresa 64, 101, 123 
Poindexter, Michael 64, 77, 82, 100, 

137, 139, 140 
Porter, Richetta 146 
Powell, Georgia 64 
Powell, Jayne 64, 139 
Powell, Jenny 146 
Prater, Candace 64 
Puterbaugh, Darrel 64 
Quatrocky, Stephen 64, 123, 140, 141 
Queen, Scott 64, 156 
Rainey, Terri 64 
Ralston, Rikki 64 
Rasa, Deanna 64 
Reade, Jacki 64, 149 
Reed, Tammy 65, 134, 142, 148, 158 

159 
Reinhart, Denise 65 
Rice, Barbara 65 
Rice, Phillip 65 
Richards, David 65, 82 
Richy, Betty 65 
Robinson, Glenn 82, 156, 157 
Roby, Erin 65 

259 



Rodenbaugh, Sherri 65 
Rogers, Vanessa 65 
Roper, Jeffrey 65, 79, 142, 143 
Ross, Jacquelyn 65 
Rotz, Lisa 65, 79 
Salisbury, Beverly 66 
Sartain, Roberta 66, 139 
Sayles, Waymond 66 
Schafer, Janice 66 
Schrik, Lisa 66 
Scribner, Debra 66, 29, 90, 101, 139, 

147, 148, 158, 159 
Setley, Monica 66, 146, 158, 159 
Sharon, Linda 66, 148 
Shearer, David 66 
Sheppard, Janet 67 
Shirley, Nathan 67, 82 
Shoats, Ella 90 
Showers, Sandy 67 
Shroeder, Allan 67 
Shull, Renee 67, 137 
Shyne, Juanita 67 
Simmons, Deborah 67, 122 
Sinclair, Edward 67 
Small, Bobby 67 
Smith, David 67 
Smith, Seth 78, 82, 148 
Smith, Eric 67, 13R 
Smith, Troy 67 
Smothers, Marlene 68 
Sparks, Tamara 74, 77, 123 
Speakman, Michael 68 
Sperry, Leslie 68 
Stalker, Mike 68, 147 
Stubbs, Shirley 146 
Sutcliffe, Sherri 68 
Sweeden, Margie 68 
Swan, Helen 68 
Tagatauli, Finiaso 213 
Taylor, Pamela 79 
Taylor,_ Teresa 68 
Theisen, Phillip 68 
Thomas, Marquitta .146, 156 
Thompson,Christina 68 
Thompson, Leland 94 
Toews, Dan 68 
Topi, Mary 68, 130, 140 

260 

Treece, Steve 69 
Turner, Deborah 69 
Turner, Valerie 69 
Turner, William 69 
Turnvill, George 69 
Tyler, Kent 69 
Utley, Steve 69 
Vaughan, David 69 
Venable, Debra 69 
Wade, Barbara 69, 135, 151 
Walker, Vera 69 
Walters, Larry 69 
Ward, Kenny 70 
Warnken, David 70 
Watson, Licia 70, 130, 146, 148, 158, 

159 
Watters, Kim 70 
Weatherspoon, Victor 150 
Welsh, James 70 
West, Charles 242 
Wheaton, Larry 70, 82, 123, 146 
Wheelbarger, Bobbi 70 
Whisenand, Rusty 70 
Wiercinski, Barbara 70 
Wilhelm, Andrea 70 
Wilkes, Babette 71 
Willett, Dennis 71 
Williams, Calvin 71 
Williams, Renaud 71 
Williams, Richard 70, 76, 146 
Wilson, Rick 71 
Wilson, Sheri 71 , 17 6 
Wolf, Casandra 71 
W oo1sey, Bryce 71 
Woltman, Peterjohn 71 
Workman, Michelle 71, 148 
Wright, Eric 71 
Wylie, Angela 72 
Younts, Chris 72 
Young, Tracy 72 

Juniors: 

Ables, Neal 220 
Abraham, Robin 220 
Agee, Carl 196 
Akers, Gregory 220 



Albritton, Auah 196 
Alexander, Roger 220 
Alexander, Bobby 82 
Allen, John 196 
Allen, Troy 44 
Anderson, · Alicia 220 
Anderson, Willette 122 
A pplebury, George 196 
Armstrong, Diana 196 
Arnall, Glynis 196 
Arnold, Marlene 196 
Ashby, Daniel 196 
Ashley, Donald 196 
Austin, William 196 
Baker, Mark 44 
Baker, Robert 82, 140 
Baker, Sheryl 196 
Banister, Randy 196 
Banks, Rickey 196 
Banks, Terri 151, 196 
Bartley, Nickie 196 
Bauer, Carol 196 
Baumann, Ronald 196 
Beal, Richard 82 
Beal, Timothy 82, 197 
Bishop, Lori 22, 221 
Blackman, Jeffrey 137, 146, 197 
Bolden, Virginia 122, 197 
Boldridge, Letitia 197 
Bossell, Roger 196 
Bowles, Cindy 146, 197 
Box, Cheryl 197 
Boyd, Larry 197 
Braden, Michelle 147, 151, 197, 160 
Bramell, Donita 197 
Brashear, Bryan 197 
Breshears, Sharon 144, 148, 197, 160 
Brisbin, Stephen 197 
Brogan, Timothy 197 
Brooks, Christopher 150, 151, 156, 197 
Brown, DeMarco 198 
Brown, Gloria 122 
Brown, Larry 198 
Bryant, Charles 198 
Burks, Leo 198 
Burt, Kim 198 
Butler, Tracy 198 

Butner, Tersia 198 
Byers, Karen 122, 151, 198 
Byers, Winifred 122, 198 
Cable, Carla 148, 198 
Carr, Jeffrey 198 
Casey, Jeffrey 198 
Caswell, Christopher 1 09 
Cerda, David 106, 198 
Chappelow, Tony 199 
Childress, Cynthia 199 
Clark, Joel 199 
Clark, Tina 141, 199 
Clemons, Carla 199 
Colbert, Darryl 122 
Coleman, Donna 199 
Collins, Terri 151, 199 
Cook, Brenda 199 
Cooper, Steven 199 
Coulas, Douglas 199 
Couzens, Clara 199 
Cowen, Lyle 92, 123, 150, 151, 199 
Cranford, Deborah 199 
Crawford, Kent 199 
Crosby, Mark 199 
Daniels, Janelle 122, 200 
Danielsen, Mark 200 
Davis, Carol 200 
Davis, Demetreus 82 
Davis, James 92, 200 
Davis, Terri 122, 200 
Dial, Donna 148, 200 
Dickson, Andrea 200 
Dilks, Janice 200 
Dishong, Ralph 82,200 
Dixon, Cynthia 144, 200 
Downer, Marla 200 
Dudley, Robert 200 
Dumsky, Paul 82, 200 
Earl, Sherry 200 
Edd, Michael 200 
Eddington, Christina 134, 142, 20 I, 

160, 257, 142, 135 
Edson, Kevin 201 
Ellison, Jamie I 00, I 06 
Epple, Tammy 201 
Esry, Brian 20 1 
Essex, Kurt 20 I 

261 



262 

Everette, Dwayne 82, 147, 201 
Feitz, Laura 151 
Felix, Celzo 156 
Fermyn, Christie 201 
Ferrell, Christy 201 
Fields, Tammy 201 
Findley, Micki 201 
Flowers, Kelvin 156, 157 
Foster, Vickie 101, 139, 201 
Franklin, Albert 201 
Fuller, Donnetta 20 1 
George, Laura 90, 201 
George, Zelodia 201 
Gerhart, Forrest 142, 150, 151, 201 
Ginavan, Katheryn 139, 201 
Gordon, Robert 227 
Gorham, Randy 201 
Greathouse, Terese 201 
Grindstaff, Gerald 201 
Hair, Brenda 201 
Halastik, David 201 
Haley, Felecia 201 
Hally, Tom 146 
Hargis, Todd 144, 146, 203 
Harms, Linda 144, 203, 158 
Harris, Letha 151 208 
Hawley, Thomas 203 
Hayes, Robert 203 
Heath, Brian 82 
Helm, Rodney 203 
Hibbs, Gregory 203 
Hick, Kimberly 203 
Hill, Charlesetta 148, 203 
Hockman, Tracy 203 
Hollis, Gina 148 
Holmes, Shyree 137, 158 
Hoskins, Stephen 204 
Hudgens, Judy 135, 204 
Hughes, Teresa 204 
Hughes, Vernon 204 
Humbird, Gene 204 
Hurst, Kathy 204 
Imhof, Nancy 147, 204 
Jackman, Mary 204 
Jackson, Edward 82, 204 
Jacobs, Darlene 204 
James, Reginald 146, 156, 204 

Johnson, Bennie 98 
Johnson, Byron 204 
Johnson, Gregory 204 
Joiner, Randy 204 
Jones, Cindy 122 
Jones, Pamela 122, 204 
Jordan, Laura 205 
Kelly, Aaron 205 
Kelly, Teresa 205 
Kenepaske, Nancy 205 205 
Lafountain, Kathie 81, 147, 205, 160 
Larkins, James 205 
LaRue, Ted (Thilo) 205 
Lee, Everett 142, 143 
Lewis, John 151 
Lewis, Varena 151, 156, 157 
Lile, David 105 
Liptak, Jeffrey 205 
Logan, Jamey 144 
Long, Rosaliand 206 
Lyons, David 206 
Madden, Pam 142, 146, 148, 159 
Mader, Melissa 147, 206 
Maiolo, Vaa 156, 157, 206 
Maline, Susan 206 
Manlove, Demona 139 
McCaulley, Essman 206 
McClary, Rodger 206 
McCan, Claudia 206 
McDaniel, Anthony 206 
McGinnis, Brenda 206 
McGuire, Michelle 146, 161, 206 
McMickle, Laura 206 
McNack, Rickey 206 
McNeal, Lori 206 
Merriman, Randy 207 
Metz, Laura 141, 207 
Meyers, Sandra 146, 207 
Miles, LaTania 207 
Miller, Dale 207 
Miller, Joseph 144, 207 
Miller, Sharon 235 
Minor, Karen 207 
Misco, Richard 207 
Mitchell, Byron 207 
Moore, Michael 207 
Moreels, Davis 207 



Morgan, Lanette 207 
Morgan, Rita 207 
Morman, Carla 207 
Morris, Randall 207 
Mulhearn, Jeanne 207 
Murphy, Craig 44 
Nance, Angela 208 
Nations, Dolores 208 
Newman, Sandra 208 
Newson, Delano 147 
Newton, Broderick 208 
Nickels, Kenneth 208 
Nickels, Mike 144 
Nimmo, Thomas 208 
Norton, Cindi 90, 208 
Novak, Michael 208 
Oates, Willie 208 
O'Dell, Kimberly 208 
Ohrazda, Sherri 208 
Ohrvall, Carol 141 , 208 
O'Neal, Sam 208 
Onka, James 236 
Osborn, Troy 208 
Owens, Richard 208 
Palmer, Peggy 139, 209 
Pappas, Eleanor 209 
Parker, Dennis 209 

· Parker, Territerrain 122, 209 
Parle, Jennifer 100, 106 
Paskowski, Tanya 209 
Patterson, Annette 156 
Patton, Parry 
Payton, Lloyd 209 
Penn, Marian 209 
Pennell, Cynthia 209 
Perriman, George 209 
Pettit, Lawrence 209 
Pickens, Tracey 122, 141, 209 
Pirtle, Debra 148 
Plumb, Curtis 209 
Porterfield, Denise 209 
Prater, Sherri 237 
Price, Judith 209 
Queen, Terry 209 
Queen, Tina 135, 210 
Quick, Michelle 90, 123, 210 
Raglon, Kim 21 0 

Rainey, Toni 210 
Redmond, Jon 82, 123 
Reed, Andrea 98 
Reese, Leslie 21 0 
Rezek, John 21 0 
Robertson, Kenneth 98 
Robertson, Lisa 122, 146 
Robinson, Herbert 146 
Rogers, Patricia 238 
Rogers, Rosaland 211 
Ross, Sherri 122, 221 
Rountree, Michael 211 
Royal, Rene 147, 211 
Russell, Fredrick 211 
Ryan, Tina 211 
Salinas, Yolanda 211 
Sapp, Lisa 148, 211 
Scott, Clifford 211 
Sharp, Kenneth 211 
Shoate, Beverly 122, 148 
Shobe, Helen 138 
Simmons, Ronnie 211 
Simpson, Clarence 211 
Singleton, J anitia 211 
Skinner, Tonya 211 
Slinker, James 212 
Sly, Brian 98 
Smith, Barbara I 46, 2 I 2 
Smith, Byron 212 
Smith, Christopher 82, I 23 , 2I 2 
Smothers, Marlene 135 
Snow, Leigh Ann 147, 148, 212 
St. James, Jimm 212 
Stanek, Pamela 144, 147, 148, 212 
Starr, Barbara 212 
Stewart, Jessie 212 
Stoufer, Karl 82, 212 
Strickland, Wanda 151 
Stubbs, Shirley 2 I 2 
Sumner, Scott 130, I 42, I 43, 2 I 2 
Swan, Georgia 212 
Swaney, Lester 2 I 2 
Sypert, Lennie 212 
Tagatau1i, Alevine 213 
Taylor, Cynthia 15I, 2I3 
Terry, Michael 82, 213 
Thomas, Brian 213 

263 



Thomas, James 157, 213 
Thomas, Penney 213 
Thornton, Kimberly 213 
Tolson, Tommy 213 
Treece, Ricky 213 
Troutwine, Cecil 213 
Twyman, Geoffery 150 
Twyman, Jeff 151 
Vance, Carol 139, 146, 213 
Van Trump, Michaella 213 
Vaughn, Gloria 241 
Villemore, Debra 213 
Walker, Felecia 213 
Walker, Joannie 91, 213 
Walker, Julie 91, 241 
Walters, Teresa 213 
Ward, James 94, 213 
Watkins, Wayne 157, 214 
Watson, Margie 122, 214 
W endleton, Gina 106 
Whisenand, Shelly 214, 142 
Williams, Laurie 214, 142 
Winter, James 214 
Wolfgeher, Robert 215 
Woodall , Maxine 215 
Woods, Melody 215 
Woolsey, Deborah 215 
Wright, Gloria 215 
Wyman, James 82, 144, 215 
Young, Reginald 215 
Yuhas, Michael 130, 147, 215 

Sophomores: 

Ashley, Alice 220 
Atway, Cindy 157, 220 
Austin, Warren 82, 100, 220 
Bagley, Michael 220 
Bailes, Kelly 220 
Baker, Jaslynne 220 
Banks, Harlon 220 
Bartlett, Cynthia 220, 160 
Batton, Kevin 221 
Baughman, Terri 101, 141 , 150, 151 , 

!58 
Baynham, Eduardo 221 
Beard, Dawn 157, 221 

264 

Bell, Michael 14 7 
Bender, Lindey 221 
Bentley, Melanie 221 
Bergin, J ackueline 122, 221 
Bernard, Donna 221 
Biggs, Cynthia 221 
Bishop, Robert I 06, 221 
Blackmon, Yvette 221 
Blomquist, Carl 221 
Bogacz, Mary 221 
Boldizs, John 86 
Bradley, Jim 221 
Brand, Deborah 221 
Brashear, Garry 221 
Brenneman, Dan 221 
Breshears, Benton 86, 221 
Brigman, Pamela 222 
Brooks, Gregory 86, 222 
Brown, Janice 222 
Brown, Jimmie 222 
Brown, Leland 222 
Brown, Richard 222 
Brown, Yul Vincent 92, !50 
Bryant, Antonio 24, 86, 222 
Bryant, Daryl 222 
Bryson, Ellen 222 
Burns, Ricky 24, 146, 222 
Butkovich, Peter 86, 222 
Butler Byron 222 
Butler, Penny 198 
Byers, Hurley 157, 222 
Cain, Steven 150, !51, 222 
Call, Tony 222 
Calvin,Montie 222 
Campbell, Gina 222 
Cantrell, Leonard (Shawn) 222 
Carlton, Melody 222 
Carney, J onna 222 
Carriker, William 222 
Cearnal, Teresa 223, 160 
Charles, Cathy 223 
Charles, Ricky 156, 223 
Chrisman, Kevin 223 
Clark, Roxanne 223, !58 
Clayton, Vincent 23 
Cobb, Sam 98 
Coburn, Artie 223 



Cole, Mark 223 
Coleman, Nancy 24, 148, 160, 223 
Collins, Kimberly 223 
Conner, Harold 157, 223 
Cooper, Louise 223 
Copeland, Michael 223 
Couzens, Carrie 224 
Covert, Cheryl 224 
Crane, Sabra 224 
Creason, Carl 224 
Croft, Robin 224 
Cross, Charla 122, 148, 224 
Crugar, Mitzi 224 
Cummings, Gina 24, 248, 224 
Cummings, James 199 
Custis, Kimberlee 224 
Daugherty, Ronald 224 
Davis, Alvin 224 
Davis, Bridget 224 
Davis, Kelly 224 
Dawson, Robbin 224 
Day, Leshia 224 
Dehn , Deanna 24, 151, 224 
Dell, Jacqueline 224 
Dennis, Tamara 158, 159, 224 
DeShields, Edward 224 
Dewberry, Lorna 225 
Diamond, Sandra 225 
Dixson, Michael 225 
Dobbins, Darlene Denise 122, 225 
Dobson, Michael 24, 86, 225 
Dockery, Terry 225 
Dorsey, Karen 122, 225 
Dotson, Sondra 225 
Doubenmier, Cass 157, 225 
Dougherty, Susan 24, 135, 225 
Draffen, Dimitri 225 
Dresch, Troy 225 
Durham, Anthony 157 
Dutton, Richard 225 
Eatman, Dianna 225 
Echols, Brian 225 
Edmoundson, Gregory 86, 225 
Edwards , Charles 226 
Ellison, Gary 226 
Ellsworth, Lisa 226 
Enloe, Lori 158, 226 

Evans, Lisa 226 
Evans, Mark 226 
Farmer, Kirk 226 
Fermyn, Johnna 148, 226 
Fischer, George 226 
Fishell, Timothy 226 
Fisher, Margie 226 
Fitzpatri~k, Janet 226 
Fitzpatrick, Steven 226 
Fletcher, Lynetta 226 
Franklin, Barbara 226 
Franklin, Janet 226 
Franks, Charles 24, 135, 144, 151, 226 
Frazelle, Cheryl 24, 226 
Friess, Gwendolyn 227 
Frisch, Michael 227 
Gardner, Edwin (Scott) 150, 151, 227 
Gaunt, Michele 146, 227, 158 
Gibson, Travis 227 
Gilstrap, Stuart '147, 227 
Glenn, Scott 227 
Goines, Kelly 
Goins, Richard 227 
Graham, Ronald 150 
Graham, Stephanie 227 
Grandon, Regina 227 
Granger, Janice 201 
Gray, Daryne 227 
Green, Steven 156, 227 
Greer, Alice 227 
Greer, Patricia 228 
Griffin, Beverly 91, 157, I 0 I, 20 I 
Griffin, Grant 228 
Groves, Connie 148, 228 
Hadggega, Debbie 148, 228 
Hagens, Steven 228 
Hahs, Bryan 228 
Haley, Laschon (Felicia) 228 
Hallman, Kimberlie 201 
Hamilton, Anthony 228 
Hardwick, Stacey 141, -28 
Harris, Karen 228 
Harter, Tammy 228 
Hartley, William 228 
Hass, Matthew 151, 228 
Hatcher, Mafia 229 
Hayes, Donna 122 

265 



266 

Hayes, Toi 101, 229 
Hays, Davis 229 
Heegn, Donna 146, 148, 229,160 
Helm, Larry 229 
Helton, Tracy 229 
Henry, Yvette 229 
Hess, William 229 
Hibdon, Diana 229 
Hicks, Tanya 229 
Higgs, Scott 86, 229 
Hightower, Terri 122 
Hillig, Ronald 229 
Hinkle, Deborah 203 
Hobbs, Robert 147, 229 
Hoffman, Aimee 146, 229 
Hogan, William 147, 151, 230 
Holden, Donna 230 
Holden, Modest 122 
Holliman, Kimberly 230 
Holmes, Willie 86 
Holt, Brian 106 
Holt, Michele 137 
Horton, Gary 230 
Hoskins, David 230 
Howard, Christian 230 
Hull, Christopher 86, 230 
Huntoon, Lisa 230 
Hurst, Cynthia 204 
Hylton, Gary 157, 230 
Irish, Eric 230 
Irwin, Nanette 230 
Jackson, James 230 
Jackson, Julie 230, 158 
Jennings, Bobby 24, 146, 231 
Jensen, David 231 
Johnson, Arthur 231 
Johnson, Janet 24, 135, 141, 144,231, 

158 
Johnson, Kelly 231 
Johnson, Rise 231 
Jones, Melvin 231 
Jones, Robert 231 
Judie, Michelle 231 
Karney, Daniel 135, 231 
Keatings, Craig 231 
Kelley, Timothy 231 
Kellis, Annette 92, 150, 151, 231 

Kelly, Donna 231 
Kennedy, Douglas 232 
Keplinger, David 232 
Kilgore, Angela 232 
Killion, Rodney 232 
Kimbrough, Jonny 232 
King, James i 56, 232 
King, Loretta 232 
King, Nina 232 
Kizine, Gwendolyn 232 
Klamm, Scott 151, 232 
Kleoppel, Jeffrey 86, 232 
Kraus, Edward 232 
Lackey, Randall 232 
Lamar, Stephen , 156, 232 
Lanpher, Darla 232 
Lapp, Darrell 232 
LaShure, Ben (Harold) 92, 151, 232 
LeBrun, Keith 233 
Leslie, Gary 205 
Lewis, Curtis 233 
Lewis, Darin 233 
Lincoln, Karen 24, 233, 159 
Link, Stacey 86, 233 
Long, Ira 86, 233 
Ludwig, Josh 151, 233 
Lull, Mark 24, 137, 147, 233 
Lyons, Kirk 233 
Mansur, Teresa 233, 161 
Marsden, Cathy 148, 233 
Martin, Eric 233 
Mason, Denise 233 
Matney, Jack 233 
Mattison, Sherri 157, 233 
May, Steve 233 
Mayeaux, William 24, 147, 156, 233 
McCall, Cheryl 122 
McChan, Kimberly 233 
McCaulley, Gene 147 
McCaulley, Terri 157, 234 
McCord, Jean 234 
McDaniel, Timothy 234 
McGuire, Leslie 147, 161 
McKenzie, Sheila 234 
McKiddie, Sharon 91, 135, 234 , 
KcKinney, Quintin 234 
McMillin, Robert 234 



McNeal, Donita 234 
McNeal, Susan 234 
McPherson, Carri 24, 147, 234, 161 
Meade, Paula 91, 234 
Meador, Edmund 156, 157, 234 
Milburn, Gina 147, 234 
Miller, Karen 157, 234 
Miller, Patricia 235 
Milner, Harold 157, 235 
Minks, Lori 151, 235 
Monroe, Leslie 235 
Moore, -Alycia 235 
Moore, David 235 
Moore, Gerald 98, 235 
Moore, Herald 86 
Moore, Kevin 135, 150, 151 
Moore, Terry 141, 235 
Morlan, John 235 
Morris, Rebecca 235 
Morris, Ronald 207 
Needles, Jeffrey 236 
Newton, Jeffrey 92, 236 
Newton, Karla 208 
Nicholson, Gregory 157, 236 
Ogle, Ronda 236 
Oster, Nancy 236 
Ostrander, Scott 86, 236 
Owens, Sheena 236 
Paris, Annie 236 
Parker, Melina 236 
Parr, Donna 161 
Patterson, Jackie 236 
Patterson, Solomon 86, 236 
Paxton, Mark 236 
Pegues, Lloyd 157, 236 
Pennell, Bryan 237 
Perkins, Sonya 209 
Parry, Ronald 237 
Peters, Jerry 237 
Petty, Earlita 237 
Phillips, Kenneth 157 
Phillips, Kevin 156, 157, 237 
Phillips, Michael 86, 147, 237 
Phipps, Robert 209 
Pickens, Sheryl 237 
Porter, Sidney 157, 237 
Porterfield, Andrew 24, 146, 237 

Pouncil, Deborah 237 
Powell, Michael 237 
Primer, Terri 237 
Pulley, Linda 151, 237 
Raglon, Dedra 237 
Raines, Lisa 237, 161 
Ramsey, John 237 
Reynolds, Charles 210, 237 
Rice, Eric 237 
Rice, Thonda 122, 238 
Richards, Paula 238 
Richards, Rebecca 238 
Richardson, Daniel 238 
Riddle, Buddy 238 
Riddle, Larita 238 
Ridgell, Bernard 238 
Rigdon, Thonda 238 
Rinke, Stephen 238 
Roberson, Valerie _122, 238 
Robinson, Lisa 238 
Sams, Vera 134, 239, 159 
Sanders, Laquita 239 
Schneider, Catherine 239 
Scott, Daniel 239 
Scott, Matt 92 
SeibeL Harvey 239 
Shaw, Carroll 239 
Shaw, Mark 211 
Sheperd, Jeffrey 239 
Singleton, Michelle 239 
Sippel, John 156, 239 
Slinker, Steven 239 
Sly, Roderick 86, 100, 239 
Smith, Brenda 239, 159 
Smith, Carla 239 
Smith, Jerald 123, 239 
Smith, Kimberly 151, 239 
Smith, Michael 239 
Smith, Purvis 86, 98, 240 
Smith, Rodric 151, 240 
Smith, Teresa 240 
Solsberry, Marcia 156, 157 
Soeake, Dawn 24, 151, 239, 159 
Spielbusch, Brian 239 
Stanek, Brian 86, 240 
Stanley, Judy 240 
Steinke, Mark 240 

267 



268 

Stevenson, Deborah 240 
Strassle, Terry 240 
Sublett, Mark 156, 240 
Swaney, Linda 24, 135, 141, 240, 159 
Taylor, Juanita 240 
Tebeck, Eric 240 
Thomason, Eric 157, 240 
Thomason, Marian 240 
Tivis, Tracey 157 
Tootle, Karri 240 
Townsend, Anthony 241 
Tweedy, Tami 241 
Unruh, Darla 241 
Vargas, Christina 146, 180, 213 
Vereecke, Randolph 241 
Walker, Celestine 241 
Walker, Sheila 156 
Walker, Tammie 146, 122 
Ward, Shannon 241 
Ward, Susan 241 
Warren, Kimberly 156, 241 
Washington, Bryant 241 
Watkins, Veronica 241 
Watts, David 98 
Webb, Eyra 151, 241 
Welsh, William 241 
Wesson, Teresa 241 
West, Ronald 242 
Whisenand, Tracy 86, 242 
White, Tina 24 
Whiters, Curtis 98 
Willard, Howard 242 
Williams, James 86, 156, 242 
Williams, Kenny 86, 242 
Williams, Tosalind 242 
Williams, Stephanie 242 
Wilson, Jacqueline 242 
Wingo, Jacqueline 242 
Whittle, Eddie 242 
Wood, Gregory 243 
Woods, Carol 91, 151, 243 
Woods, Erlinda 243 
Woods, Patricia 91 
Woods, Robert 243 
Woods, William 86 
Wollsey, Eddie 106, 147, 243 
Wright, Joy 243 

Yazel, Mark 156, 157, 243 
Young, Johnnie 156, 243 
Yuhas, Bernadette 24, 135, 141,243, 

159 

Teachers: 

Billups, Cecil 35 
Bourns, Jeff 36 
Brown, Benjamin 30 
Brown, Eleanor 28 
Carpenter, Cliff 32 
Closson,Robert 32 
Cofer, William 33 
Cole, Fay 28 
Coleman, Melvin 30 
Constable, Vivian 35 
Craven, Kennith 30 
Crawford, Betty 35 
Crawford, Ed 31 
Crawford, Wally 37 
Elliot, Charles 33 
Ferguson, Nancy 28 
Fletcher, Paulette 31 
Fussell, Diane 31 
Gibson, Lois 34 
Gilbert, Marclyn 30 
Gilchrist, Major Jerry 37 
Glasgow, Calvin 32 
Hackett, Marva 32 
Hansen, Jean 28 
Harris, Loraine 31 
Hartson, Dean 3 7 
Hawblitzel, Warren 32 
Homer, Riggs 32 
Hence, May 31 
Hopkins, Vivian 35 
Jones, Virginia 32 
Kaifes, Otto 30 
King, Bearnice 32 
Larabee, Jack 34 
Lasater, Larry 36 
Lee, Vanilla 28 
Luke, Adriene 35 
MaJewski, Frank 36 
Malone, Hazel 35 
Matticks, Neal 31 

McArthur, John 30 
McCoy, Herb 31 
Medina, Joseph 28 
Mitchell, Vic 32 
Molix, Alma 34 
Nash, Evelyn 28 
Parker, Sandra 32 
Pauk, Barbara 37 
Pegram, Loretta 3 5 
Perkins, Marlys 15 
Reynolds, Mertha 30 
Renner, Irene 37 
Ring, J.D. 36 
Shurn, Olin 31 
Simpson, Don 31 
Stout, Tim 33 
Toepfer, James 36 
Updike, Jack 36 
Vanleeuwen, Felix 30 
Vanleeuwen, Wanda 29 
Wells, Jacci 30 
Williams, Carolyn 36 
Wilson, Dana 34 















~=-;:::=· ·- 1=· 




